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Race 1 SSS Super Alloys Manifesto Novices' Chase (Grade 1) (GBB

Race) 2m 3f 200y
Prize $220,707. 1st $126,250. 2nd $47,565. 3rd $23,805. 4th $11,891. 5th $5,968. 6th $2,984. 7th $1,481. 8th §763.  NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:45 pm
For: 5Y0 plus. QLD: 10:45 pm
NT: 10:15 pm
SA: 10:15 pm
WA: 8:45 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Erne River (IRE) Charlie Hammond N Kent x11s1s1s3s 8:5-1-2 $49,354  63% 100% 158
SCRATCHED
3. Millers Bank (GB) Kielan Woods A M Hales 12xx1s3121 16:5-5-1  $121,256 31% 69% 0 158
4. Pic D'Orhy (FR) H Cobden P F Nicholls x131x1s42s 20:6-5-1  $327,094 30% 60% 158
5. The Widdow Maker (GB) Jonjo O'Neill Jr. C L Tizzard 3216515011 12:4-1-1 $53,647 33% 50% 0 158
6. War Lord (GER) Brendan Powell C L Tizzard 2412115740 17:6-2-2  $227,107 35% 59% 0 158
7. Gin On Lime (FR) Rachael Blackmore  H De Bromhead 4511521115 11:6-2-1  $104,119 55% 82% 0 151

Race 1 SSS Super Alloys Manifesto Novices' Chase (Grade 1) (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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ixs [ ERNE RIVER

6 year old b unknown

Sire Califet Dam Lusty Beg

Breeder Unknown

Owners Crossed Fingers Partnership

Colours Light blue, royal blue star, white and royal blue check sleeves and cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

UPLof 6 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 3f 200y Cllnvch Good  C Hammond
l1of5 WETH Wed 16Feb22 2m 5f 75y CL3NvCh Soft C Hammond
1of8 DONC Tuelllan22 2m 4f 115y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft C Hammond
1of8 WARW Sat8May2l 2m 3f CL4ANVH Soft C Hammond
1of11 DONC Sat6Mar2l  2m 3f 88y CLANVH Good  C Hammond

. [El MILLERS BANK

7 year old b unknown

Sire Passing Glance Dam It Doesn't Matter

Breeder Unknown

Owners Millers Bank Partnership

Colours Light blue, yellow cross belts, light blue sleeves, yellow stars and cap

Trainer N Kent
Jockey Charlie Hammond 158.0kg
Win Range 3822m - 4828m

Career 8:5-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:4-0-1

Barrier
Prizemoney $49,354
W&P% 63-100

12 Mths 4:3-0-0  1stUp 5:3-0-2  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 7:4-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-04
st-Ibs
11-06
st-Ibs
11-01
st-Ibs
11-07
st-Ibs
11-03
st-Ibs

Trainer A M Hales
Jockey Kielan Woods 158.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4005m

Career 16:5-5-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:3-5-1

Millers Bank 11-04 st-Ibs L
0 1/2 Erne River 11-06 st-lbs 13.00L 5:47.7
0 5/1 Erne River 11-01 st-Ibs 6.00L 5:08.5
8/15 Erne River 11-07 st-Ibs 8.00L 4:47.91

0 7/2 Erne River 11-03 st-Ibs 5.00L 4:38.3

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $121,256
W&P% 31-69

12 Mths 6:2-1-1  1stUp 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 7:2-1-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of6 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 3f 200y Cllnvch Good  KWoods 11—|(l))4 0  $8.5 Millers Bank 11-04 st-lbs L
st-lbs
20f5 KEMP Sat26Feb22 2m 4f 110y CLINvCh Soft K Woods 11—|(l))0 0 5/2 Pic D'Orhy 11-05 st-lbs 1.00L 5:06.7
st-lbs
UPLof 8 CHEL Sat1Jan22  2m 4f 127y CLINvCh Soft H Bannister 11—|(l))0 4/1 L'Homme Presse 11-03 st-Ibs L 5:22.63
st-lbs
UPL of 4 NEWB Fri 26Nov21  2m 3f 187y CLINvCh Soft H Bannister 11—|(l))2 3/1 Nassalam 10-07 st-Ibs L 4:59.5
st-lbs
l1of5 HUNT Sun310ct21 2m 3f 189y CL3NvCh Good  H Bannister 11—|(l))2 11/8 Millers Bank 11-02 st-Ibs 11.00L 5:03.1
st-lbs
Y 1 Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier
g n Plc D ORHY Jockey H Cobden 158.0kg Prizemoney $327,094
6 year old b unknown Win Range 2999m - 4205m W&P% 30-60
Sire Turgeon Dam Rose Candy
Breeder Unknown Career 20:6-5-1 12 Mths 7:3-0-1 1stUp 9:3-2-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Ourners Mrs Johnny de [a Hey Firm00-00  Good7230  Soft103-1-1  Heavy 31-1-0
Colours Royal blue, pink hoops, armlets and cap frmm B:0-v- 000 12273 oft 10:5-4- €avy 3.5-L-
Jockey 13:4-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 6 AINT ~ Thu 7Apr22  2m 3f 200y Cllnvch Good  H Cobden 11-|(l))4 Millers Bank 11-04 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
l1of5 KEMP Sat26Feb22 2m 4f 110y CLINvCh Soft H Cobden 11-|(l))5 0 3/1 Pic D'Orhy 11-05 st-lbs 1.00L 5:06.7
st-Ibs
30f5 SAND Sat5Feb22  2m 4f CLINvCh Soft H Cobden 11-|(l))4 0 11/45L1'9Hé)mme Presse 11-04 st-Ibs 27.00L
st-Ibs 19.
1of5 ASCO Fril7Dec21 2m 2f 175y CLINvCh Soft H Cobden 11-|(l))2 0 5/4 Pic D'Orhy 11-02 st-lbs 9.00L 4:52.
st-Ibs
UPL of 4 NEWB Fri 26Nov21 2m 3f 187y CLINvCh Soft H Cobden 11-|(l))2 16/5 Nassalam 10-07 st-lbs L 4:59.5
st-Ibs
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&
Y4~ Bl THE WIDDOW MAKER

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Arvico Dam Countess Point

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Sax Purdie

Colours Royal blue, light blue sash and sleeves, royal blue and white check cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
30f6  AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 3f 200y Cllnvch Good JOIJr
20f4  CHEP  Sun20Mar22 2m 3f98y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft B Powell
1of7 EXET  Sun13Feb22 2m 3f48y CL3NvCh Soft B Powell
6of 12 CHEL Sat29Jan22 2m 0f 179y CL2HcpH Good B Powell
50f10 KEMP Mon 27Dec21 2m CL3HcpH Soft R Dingle

" I3 WAR LORD

6 year old gr unknown

Sire Jukebox Jury Dam Westalin
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Wychwood Partnership

Colours Black, white triple diamond, white and black striped sleeves, black cap,
white diamond

Race Details Track  Jockey

20f6  AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 3f 200y Cllnvch Good B Powell
40f11 CHEL Tue15Mar22 1m 7f 199y CLINvCh Soft B Powell
l1of4 LING Sun23Jan22 2m CL2NvCh Heavy B Powell
20f7 SAND Sat4Dec21l  1m 7f 119 CLINvCh Soft B Powell
l1of6 CARL Mon 8Nov2l 2m CL2Ch Soft B Powell

b {

GIN ON LIME

5 year old b unknown

Sire Doctor Dino Dam Quiche Lorraine

Breeder Unknown

Owners Robcour

Colours Pink and white (halved), black sleeves, black cap, pink star

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $53,647
W&P% 33-50

Trainer C L Tizzard
Jockey Jonjo O'Neill Jr. 158.0kg
Win Range 3063m - 3866m

Career 12:4-1-1 12 Mths 7:2-1-1  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 8:2-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-04 0 Millers Bank 11-04 st-bs L
st-Ibs
11-|(t))8 0 2/1 Emir Sacree 10-13 st-lbs 4.25L 5:02.87
st-Ibs
11-00 9/2 The Widdow Maker 11-00 st-Ibs 4.75L
st-Ibs 5:04.97
11]%)0 18/1 Cormier 11-06 st-lbs 9.25L 4:07.84
st-Ibs
11-11 11/1 Rowland Ward 11-05 st-lbs 12.25L 4:05.14
st-Ibs
Trainer C L Tizzard Barrier 0
Jockey Brendan Powell 158.0kg Prizemoney $227,107

Win Range 3196m - 3796m W&P% 35-59

Career 17:6-2-2 12 Mths 7:3-2-0  1st Up 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 15:5-2-1 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 6:3-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-|(t))4 0 Millers Bank 11-04 st-bs L
st-Ibs
11-|(t))4 0 50/1 Edwardstone 11-04 st-Ibs 10.75L 3:51.32
st-Ibs
11-|(t))8 11/10 War Lord 11-08 st-Ibs 3.25L 4:19.6
st-Ibs
11-|(t))2 10/1 Edwardstone 11-02 st-Ibs 16.00L 3:58.8
st-Ibs
11-02 0 11/2 War Lord 11-02 st-Ibs L 4:01.47
st-lbs
Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier 0
Jockey Rachael Blackmore 151.0kg Prizemoney $104,119

Win Range 3400m - 4064m W&P% 55-82

Career 11:6-2-1 12 Mths 7:5-1-0  1stUp 5:3-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-1-0 Soft 6:3-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:4-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

40f6 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 3f 200y Cllnvch Good  RBlackmore 10-11 0 Millers Bank 11-04 st-Ibs L

1of2 CHEL Fri12Nov21 2m 4f 44y CL2NvCh Good R Blackmore ﬂl(l)); 0 7/4 Gin On Lime 11-03 st-Ibs L 5:15.1
lof6 TIPP  Sun30ct21 2m 3f 170y CLINvCh Soft R M Power ﬂl(l)); 7/4 Gin On Lime 11-03 st-Ibs 12.00L 5:05.3
20f8 GALW Thu29Jul2l  2m 2f 54y CLINvCh Good D J O'keeffe ﬂl(l)); 7/4 Fan De Blues 11-03 st-Ibs 1.00L 4:26.2
lof5 LIME Sat10Jul2l  2m 2f CLNvCh Good R Blackmore il:(EZ 1/4 Gin On Lime 11-07 st-lbs 12.00L 4:20.7
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Race 2 Jewson Anniversary 4-Y-0 Juvenile Hurdle (Grade 1) (GBB

Race) 2m 1f

Prize $202,313. 1st $115,729. 2nd $43,601. 3rd $21,821. 4th $10,900. 5th $5,471. 6th $2,735. 7th $1,357. 8th $699.

For: 4YO only.
Horse Jockey
1. Brazil (IRE) M P Walsh

2. Impulsive One (USA) D A Jacob

3. Inca Prince (IRE) Jamie Hamilton

4. In The Air (FR) J E Moore

5. Knight Salute (GB) P J Brennan

6. Petit Tonnerre (FR) Jonjo O'Neill Jr.
7. Pied Piper (GB) D N Russell

8. Too Friendly (GB) Harry Skelton

9. Fautinette (FR) Charlie Deutsch

Trainer

P Roche

N J Henderson
Ruth Jefferson
G L Moore

M F Harris
Jonjo O'Neill

G Elliott

D Skelton

Miss V Williams

Last 10
3114566s0s
4714321152
x15113350s
61513
191s1111s7
x1s117
1311513353
5554115806
xsl

Career
11:3-0-1
15:4-4-3
13:4-0-2

3:2-0-1
13:6-1-0

4:3-0-0
14:4-2-5
10:3-1-1
1:1-0-0

Prize
$116,595
$79,753
$70,486
$7,851
$205,916
$20,868
$149,757
$45,647
$0

NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:20 pm

W%
27%
27%
31%
67%
46%
75%
29%
30%
100%

Race 2 Jewson Anniversary 4-Y-O Juvenile Hurdle (Grade 1) (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

QLD: 11:20 pm
NT: 10:50 pm

SA: 10:50 pm
WA: 9:20 pm

P% Bar Wgt
36% 0 154
73% 0 154
46% 154
100% 0 154
54% 0 154
75% 154
79% 0 154
50% 0 154
100% 147
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=" [l BrAZIL

— 3 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Dialafara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John P McManus

Colours Emerald green, yellow hoops, emerald green cap, white star

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $116,595
W&P% 27-36

Trainer P Roche
Jockey M P Walsh 154.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 3298m

Career 11:3-0-1 12 Mths 8:2-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 8:2-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f9 AINT  Thu7Apr22 2m 1fCllh Good M P Walsh 11-|(t))0 0 Knight Salute 11-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

1of21 CHEL Tue15Mar22 2m 0f 87y CL1HcpH Soft M P Walsh 11-|(t))9 10/1 Brazil 11-09 st-lbs L 3:58.37
st-Ibs

1of6  NAAS Sat12Feb22 1m 7f131y CLNv Soft M P Walsh 11-|(t))0 0 9/4 Brazil 11-00 st-Ibs 13.00L 5:09.2
st-Ibs

40f20 PUNC Mon 17Jan22 2m CLMdH Soft S D Torrens 11-|(t))9 10/1 The Tide Turns 11-09 st-Ibs 7.25L 4:15.5
st-Ibs

50f18 LEOP Mon 27Dec21 2m CLMdH Soft S D Torrens 11-|(t))2 14/1 Icare Allen 11-02 st-lbs 7.75L 4:05.1
st-Ibs

n IM PU LSIVE ONE Trainer N J Henderson Barrier 0
Jockey D A Jacob 154.0kg Prizemoney $79,753

3 year old b unknown

Sire Union Rags Dam Hokey Okey

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Simon Munir & Mr Isaac Souede

Colours Emerald green, dark green sleeves, dark green and emerald green
quartered cap

Race Details Track
40f9 AINT  Thu7Apr22 2m1fCllh Good
70f11 KEMP Sat26Feb22 2m CLIH Soft
l1of 7 MUSS Sun6Feb22 1m 7f 124y CLIH Soft
4of 5 WOLV Fri7Jan22  1m 6f CL4Hcp Synth
3of 7 DONC Sat1lDec21 2m 0f 128y CL1H Soft
| | EHINCA PRINCE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Fast Company Dam Angel Stevens

Breeder Unknown

Owners R Whitelock, L Clemitson & R Jefferson
Colours Yellow, dark blue epaulets, striped sleeves

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 1f Cllh Good
1of9 MUSS Fri25Mar22  2m 1f 87y CL2HcpH Soft
50f7 MUSS Sun6Feb22 1m 7f124y CLIH Soft
lof6 MUSS Satllan22  1m 7f 124y CL4H Soft
10f13 CATT  Tue1l4Dec2l 1m 7f 156y CL4H Soft

Jockey
D A Jacob 11-00 0

J Bowen
J Bowen
H Doyle

J Bowen

Jockey
J Hamilton 11-00

J Hamilton 11-12 0
B S Hughes  11-00

J Hamilton 11-04 0
J Hamilton 10-12

Win Range 1609m - 3570m W&P% 27-73

Career 15:4-4-3 12 Mths 11:3-2-3 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 9:2-4-2 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
Knight Salute 11-00 st-lbs L

st-Ibs
11-|(t))3 7/2 Knight Salute 11-03 st-lbs 26.25L 3:51.8
st-Ibs
11-|(t))0 0 13/8 Impulsive One 11-00 st-Ibs 4.00L 3:41.97
st-Ibs
09-|(t))4 1 6/4 Chipiron 09-07 st-lbs 6.50L 3:09.89
st-lbs
10-12 0  4/1 Knight Salute 11-03 st-lbs 1.00L 4:06.7
st-Ibs

Trainer Ruth Jefferson Barrier

Jockey Jamie Hamilton 154.0kg Prizemoney $70,486

Win Range 1408m - 3499m W&P% 31-46

Career 13:4-0-2 12 Mths 11:3-0-2 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 9:3-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Knight Salute 11-00 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

7/2 Inca Prince 11-12 st-lbs 6.50L 4:09.76
st-Ibs

o 13/8 Impulsive One 11-00 st-lbs 18.50L 3:41.97
st-1bs

5/2 Inca Prince 11-04 st-lbs 7.00L 3:45.26
st-Ibs

i 0 85/40 Inca Prince 10-12 st-Ibs 6.50L 3:49.1
st-lbs
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P

| 0 IN THE AIR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Coastal Path Dam Sably
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr O S Harris

Colours Yellow, dark blue seams, striped sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
60f9 AINT  Thu7Apr22 2m 1fCllh Good
1of6 NEWB Fri4Mar22  2m 0f 69y CL4H Soft
1of11 AUTE Sat20Nov21 2m 1f 87y CLH Soft
30f8 SENO Sun240ct21 2m 1f 196y CLH Soft

25 B KNIGHT SALUTE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Sir Percy Dam Shadow Dancing

Breeder Unknown

Owners Four Candles Partnership

Colours Red, yellow hoop, black sleeves, yellow armlets, yellow cap

Race Details Track
1of9 AINT  Thu7Apr22 2m 1fCllh Good
90f12 CHEL Fri18Mar22 2m 0f 179y CL1H Soft
1of1l KEMP Sat26Feb22 2m CLIH Soft
1of7 DONC Sat11Dec21l 2m 0f 128y CL1H Soft
1of9 CHEL Sat13Nov2l 2m 0f 87y CLIH Good
o
o= PETIT TONNERRE
e}

3 year old b unknown

Sire Waldpark Dam Perpette

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John P McManus

Colours Emerald green, yellow hoops, white cap
Race Details Track
UPLof 9 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 1f Cllh Good
1of3  MARK Tue 22Feb22 2m 0f 125y CL3HcpH Heavy
1of8 COMP Fri10Sep2l 2m 0f 198y CLH Heavy
10f10 DIEP  Sat14Aug2l 2m 0f 198y CLH Soft
70f12 LES  Sat10Jul2l  1m 5f92y CLMd Soft

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $7,851
W&P% 67-100

Trainer G L Moore
Jockey J E Moore 154.0kg
Win Range 3282m - 3499m

Career 3:2-0-1 12 Mths 4:2-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J E Moore 11-|(t))0 0 Knight Salute 11-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J E Moore 11-|(t))5 0 8/11 In The Air 11-05 st-Ibs 4.50L 4:12.5
st-Ibs
G Masure 10-|(t))5 10/1 In The Air 10-05 st-lbs 1.25L 4:32.67
st-Ibs
W Lajon 10-08 Icare Conti 10-10 st-Ibs 3.50L 0:00.
st-Ibs
Trainer M F Harris Barrier 0
Jockey P J Brennan 154.0kg Prizemoney $205,916

Win Range 1408m - 3410m W&P% 46-54

Career 13:6-1-0 12 Mths 10:6-0-0 1st Up 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-0-0 Soft 6:3-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:4-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P J Brennan 11—|%0 0  $17 Knight Salute 11-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
P J Brennan 11—|%0 16/1 Vauban 11-00 st-Ibs 20.00L 4:05.85
st-lbs
P J Brennan 11]%3 15/8 Knight Salute 11-03 st-Ibs 3.25L 3:51.8
st-lbs
P J Brennan 11]%3 0 4/1 Knight Salute 11-03 st-lbs 0.75L 4:06.7
st-lbs
PJBrennan  10-12 0  9/2 Knight Salute 10-12 st-Ibs 2.75L 3:59.46
st-lbs
Trainer Jonjo O'Neill Barrier
Jockey Jonjo O'Neill Jr. 154.0kg Prizemoney $20,868
Win Range 3333m - 3400m W&P% 75-75
Career 43-0-0 12 Mths 5:3-0-0 1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
JOIJr 11-|(l))0 Knight Salute 11-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
JOIr 11-”1)2 0 4/5 Petit Tonnerre 11-12 st-lbs 2.50L 4:31.27
st-Ibs
C Lefebvre 10-”1)0 2/1 Petit Tonnerre 10-10 st-Ibs 3.00L 4:10.95
st-Ibs
T Vabois 10-|(l))5 Petit Tonnerre 10-05 st-bs 1.50L
st-Ibs
A Roussel 08-”1)1 [lluminee 08-08 st-Ibs 6.25L 3:10.02
st-Ibs
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* g8 PIED PIPER

3 year old ch unknown

Sire New Approach Dam Pure Fantasy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Caldwell Construction Ltd

Colours Red, white diamond, white sleeves, red diamonds

Race Details Track
10f9 AINT  Thu7Apr22 2m 1fCllh Good
30f12 CHEL Fri18Mar22 2m 0f 179y CL1H Soft

1of8 CHEL Sat29Jan22 2m 0f 179y CL1H Good
10f20 PUNC Fri31Dec21 1m 7f 120y CLMdH Heavy
1of9 LEIC  Tue50ct2l  1m 2f CL3Hcp Heavy

| { EAT0O FRIENDLY

3 year old b unknown

Sire Camelot Dam Chatline

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Gredley Family

Colours Yellow, black and yellow striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f9 AINT  Thu7Apr22 2m 1fCllh Good

50f21 CHEL Tue 15Mar22 2m 0f 87y CL1HcpH Soft

40of7  DONC Sat11Dec2l 2m 0f 128y CL1H Soft

lof6 NEWC Sat27Nov2l 2m 0f 46y CL2H Soft

l1of4 STRA Mon40ct21 2m 0f 70y CL4H Soft

/B Bl FAUTINETTE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Bathyrhon Dam Fautina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dfa Racing (anderson & Edwards)

Colours Dark green, white sleeves, dark green seams, white cap, dark green star

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof 9 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 1f Cllh Good  CDeutsch 10-07

lof 7 VICH Thu20May21 2m Of 88y CLH

JWKennedy 11-00 0

D N Russell 11-02

H Skelton 11-00 0
H Skelton 10-11

H Skelton 10-12

Heavy  C Prichard 11-00

Trainer G Elliott Barrier 0
Jockey D N Russell 154.0kg Prizemoney $149,757
Win Range 2012m - 3410m W&P% 29-79

Career 14:4-2-5 12 Mths 12:4-1-5 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-2 Soft 4:0-1-2 Heavy 3:3-0-0
Jockey 3:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

D NRussell  11-00 0 $1.91 Knight Salute 11-00 st-bs L

st-Ibs
7/2 Vauban 11-00 st-lbs 2.75L 4:05.85
st-Ibs

D NRussell  11-00 0 11/8 Pied Piper 11-00 st-lbs 9.00L 4:07.75

st-lbs
16/5 Pied Piper 11-02 st-lbs 0.50L 4:07.2

st-Ibs
09-03 11  7/1 Pied Piper 09-03 st-lbs 4.00L 2:13.14
st-Ibs

Trainer D Skelton Barrier 0

Jockey Harry Skelton 154.0kg
Win Range 2051m - 3283m

Prizemoney $45,647
W&P% 30-50

Career 10:3-1-1 12 Mths 82-0-0 1st Up 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Knight Salute 11-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
16/1 Brazil 11-09 st-lbs 4.75L 3:58.37

st-lbs
B Andrews 11—|%1 0 5/1 Knight Salute 11-03 st-lbs 7.50L 4:06.7
st-lbs
B Andrews 11]%3 0 5/4Too Friendly 11-03 st-Ibs 4.75L 4:05.3
st-lbs
5/4 Too Friendly 10-12 st-lbs 1.25L 3:50.15
st-lbs
Trainer Miss V Williams Barrier

Jockey Charlie Deutsch 147.0kg
Win Range 3299m

Prizemoney $0
W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Knight Salute 11-00 st-lbs L

st-lbs

evens Fautinette 11-00 st-bs 1.00L 4:00.72
st-Ibs
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Race 3 Betway Bowl Chase (Grade 1) (GBB Race) 3m 1f UK: 2:55 pm

Prize $459,805. 1st $262,366. 2nd $98,673. 3rd $49,313. 4th $24,633. 5th $12,387. 6th $6,170. 7th $3,178. 8th NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:55 pm
$1,683. 9th $935. 10th $467. QLD: 11:55 pm
For: 5Y0 plus. NT: 11:25 pm
SA: 11:25 pm

WA: 9:55 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Bristol De Mai (FR) D A Jacob N A Twiston-Davies X235XsX525 39:11-12-6  $1,399,754 28% 74% 161
2. Clan Des Obeaux (FR)  H Cobden P F Nicholls 1325112325 29:10-9-3  $1,535167 34% 76% 0 161
3. Conflated (IRE) D N Russell G Elliott 2x1s12x4s4 24:6-3-4  $356,698 25% 54% 0 161
4. Eldorado Allen (FR) Brendan Powell CL Tizzard x312315522 18:5-5-4  $382,825 28% 78% 161
5. Itchy Feet (FR) Aidan Coleman O Murphy Xx4s22535s 20:5-6-3  $297,786  25%  70% 161
6. Kemboy (FR) P Townend W P Mullins 3553854912 26:9-5-1 $1,219915 35% 58% 0 161
7. Nuts Well (GB) Danny McMenamin ~ Mrs A Hamilton x1x3s51562 45:13-9-4  $478416 29% 58% 161
8. Protektorat (FR) Harry Skelton D Skelton 4351251221 17:5-6-2  $445408 29% 76% 0 161
9. Royale Pagaille (FR) Charlie Deutsch Miss V Williams x521s2s611 16:4-5-1  $297336 25% 63% 161

Race 3 Betway Bowl Chase (Grade 1) (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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BRISTOL DE MAI

10 year old gr unknown
Sire Saddler Maker Dam La Bole Night
Breeder Unknown

Barrier
Prizemoney $1,399,754
W&P% 28-74

Trainer N A Twiston-Davies
Jockey D A Jacob 161.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 5144m

; . Career 39:11-12-6 12 Mths 5:0-1-1  1st Up 16:5-6-2  2nd Up 9:2-2-1
Owners Mr Simon Munir & Mr Isaac Souede Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 51-1-0 Soft 26:6-9-4 H 842
Colours Emerald green, dark green sleeves, dark green and emerald green irm 9:0-4- ood o.L-1- 0Tt 2b20-J- eavy o4-2-
quartered cap Jockey 34:9-11-5 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 9 AINT ~ Thu7Apr22  3m 1f Clich Good DA Jacob 11—|(tJ)7 Clan Des Obeaux 11-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
20f11 HAYD Sat19Feb22 3m 4f 97y CLIHcpChNHF  Heavy S Twiston- 11-12 0 11/2 The Galloping Bear 10-07 st-Ibs 7.00L
davies st-Ibs 8102
30f6  LING Sun23Jan22 2m 6f CL2Ch Heavy 3 Twiston- 11—|(tJ)6 4/1 Two For Gold 11-00 st-Ibs 0.75L 5:43.
avies st-lbs
UPL of 7 HAYD  Sat 20Nov21 3m 1f 125y CL1Ch Soft D A Jacob 11—|(tJ)7 11/4 A Plus Tard 11-07 st-Ibs L 6:29.79
st-lbs
UPLof AINT  Sat10Apr21 4m 2f 74y CL1IHcpChNHF  Soft D A Jacob 11—&)0 25/1 Minella Times 10-03 st-lbs L 9:15.42
40 st-lbs
/ & n Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier 0
m\/\ CLAN DES OBEAUX Jockey H Cobden 161.0kg Prizemoney $1,535,167

9 year old b unknown
Sire Kapgarde Dam Nausicaa Des Obeaux
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 2414m - 5020m W&P% 34-76

Owners Mr&Mrs P K Barber,g Mason,sir A Fergus :a ree(; 5 9018 93 22 I\Iclltl6|.515:1361—1 ;stﬂUpo.180:62—;1 1 ﬁnd Up3_71:4él(_)2
Colours Dark green, white chevron, light green sleeves, dark green and white irm v:0-U- ?0 T oft 2U:0-0- eavy 5.1-2-
check cap Jockey 16:5-6-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10f9 AINT Thu7Apr22 3m1f Cllch Good  H Cobden 11—|(l))7 $7.5 Clan Des Obeaux 11-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs
3of5 NEWB Sat12Feb22 2m 7f86y CL1Ch Soft H Cobden 11—|(l))6 0 evens Eldorado Allen 11-06 st-Ibs 12.25L 5:50.9
st-lbs
20f9 KEMP Sun26Dec21 3m CL1Ch Soft H Cobden 11—&)0 0 7/2 Tornado Flyer 11-10 st-lbs 9.00L 6:15.5
st-lbs
l1of6 PUNC Wed 28Apr21 3m 0f 120y CL1 Soft S Twiston- 11-12 10/3 Clan Des Obeaux 11-12 st-lbs 1.50L
davies st-Ibs 6:23.6
10of9 AINT Thu8Apr2l 3m 1f CL1Ch Soft H Cobden 11—|(l))7 0 5/26C2I5a514Des Obeaux 11-07 st-lbs 26.00L
st-lbs 2.
n CONFLATED Trainer G Elliott Barrier 0
‘ " Jockey D N Russell 161.0kg Prizemoney $356,698

7 year old b unknown

Sire Yeats Dam Saucy Present

Breeder Unknown

Owners Gigginstown House Stud

Colours Maroon, white star, armlets and star on cap

Race Details Track
20f9 AINT  Thu7Apr22 3m 1f Clich Good
UPLof 7 CHEL  Thu 17Mar22 2m 4f 127y CL1Ch Soft
1of8 LEOP Sat5Feb22  3m 0f 61y CL1 Soft
10f10 NAVA Sat4Dec2l  2m 4f CLHcpCh Soft
20f4  WEXF Mon 250ct21 2m 7f CL1Ch Heavy

Jockey
D N Russell ~ 11-07

D N Russell  11-10
D NRussell 11-10 0
S Fitzgerald ~ 11-10
JW Kennedy  11-09

Win Range 3219m - 4884m W&P% 25-54

Career 24:6-3-4 12 Mths 8:2-2-0 1stUp 7:2-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 14:4-1-4 Heavy 5:1-2-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Clan Des Obeaux 11-07 st-lbs L
st-lbs

7/1 Allaho 11-10 st-Ibs L 5:09.71
st-lbs

18/1 Conflated 11-10 st-Ibs 6.50L 6:20.4
st-lbs

9/4 Conflated 11-10 st-lbs 5.00L 5:25.6
st-lbs

10/3 Eklat De Rire 11-09 st-Ibs 4.50L 6:20.3
st-Ibs
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V" A ELDORADO ALLEN

7 year old gr unknown

Sire Khalkevi Dam Hesmeralda

Breeder Unknown

Owners J P Romans & Terry Warner
Colours Yellow, black chevron, check cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

UPLof 9 AINT  Thu7Apr22  3m 1f Clich Good B Powell
3of 7 CHEL Thul7Mar22 2m 4f127y CL1Ch Soft B Powell
lof5 NEWB Sat12Feb22 2m 7f86y CL1Ch Soft B Powell
20f4 KEMP Sat15Jan22 2m 4f110y CL1Ch Soft B Powell
3of 6 HUNT Sunb5Dec2l 2m 3f189y CL1Ch Good B Powell

*’ I3 ITCHY FEET

7 year old b unknown

Sire Cima De Triomphe Dam Maeva Candas
Breeder Unknown

Owners Kate & Andrew Brooks

Colours Light blue, red braces, white sleeves, red armlets, light blue and red
quartered cap

Barrier
Prizemoney $382,825
W&P% 28-78

Trainer C L Tizzard
Jockey Brendan Powell 161.0kg
Win Range 3199m - 4706m

Career 18:5-5-4 12 Mths 7:2-1-2  1stUp 5:3-2-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 14:4-4-2 Heavy 3:1-1-1
Jockey 6:2-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

11-|(t))7 Clan Des Obeaux 11-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
11-&)0 14/1 Allaho 11-10 st-Ibs 14.75L 5:09.71
st-Ibs
11-|(t))6 0 6/1 Eldorado Allen 11-06 st-Ibs 2.25L 5:50.9
st-Ibs
11-|(t))6 0 2/1 Mister Fisher 11-06 st-Ibs 1.75L 5:12.68
st-Ibs
11-08 9/2 First Flow 11-08 st-Ibs 6.25L 4:59.02
st-Ibs
Trainer O Murphy Barrier
Jockey Aidan Coleman 161.0kg Prizemoney $297,786

Win Range 3157m - 4065m W&P% 25-70

Career 20:5-6-3 12 Mths 6:0-2-1 1stUp 9:2-2-2  2nd Up 7:2-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-3-0 Soft 11:2-2-3 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof 9 AINT  Thu7Apr22  3m 1f Clich Good A Coleman 11-|(t))7 Clan Des Obeaux 11-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

UPLof 7 KELS ~ Sat5Mar22  2m 7f 96y CL1Ch Soft G Sheehan 11-|(t))0 7/2 Nuts Well 11-06 st-lbs L 6:13.6
st-Ibs

40f6 LING Sun23Jan22 2m 6f CL2Ch Heavy G Sheehan 11-|(t))0 3/1 Two For Gold 11-00 st-lbs 2.75L 5:43.
st-Ibs

20of4 HAYD Sat20Nov2l 2m 5f 127y CL2Ch Soft G Sheehan 11-|(t))9 3/15I32%a¥§mansgame 11-05 st-lbs 2.75L
st-Ibs 28,

20f8 AINT  Sun240ct21 2m 3f 200y CL1HcpCh Good G Sheehan 11-|(t))3 11/2 Allmankind 11-10 st-lbs 1.00L 4:51.43
st-lbs

n KEM BOY Trainer W P Mullins Barrier 0
Jockey P Townend 161.0kg Prizemoney $1,219,915

9 year old b unknown

Sire Voix Du Nord Dam Vitora

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kemboy/brett Graham/ken Sharp Syndicat
Colours Royal blue, yellow disc, diamonds on sleeves

Win Range 3822m - 5020m W&P% 35-58

Career 26:9-5-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-2 1stUp 7:2-2-0  2nd Up 7:3-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-1-0 Soft 19:5-3-1 Heavy 4:2-1-0
Jockey 11:4-3-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f9 AINT  Thu7Apr22 3m1f Clich Good PTownend  11-07 Clan Des Obeaux 11-07 st-lbs L
50f8 LEOP Sat5Feb22  3m0f 61y CL1 Soft P Townend ﬂl% 3/1 Conflated 11-10 st-lbs 12.50L 6:20.4
30f8 LEOP Tue28Dec2l 3m CL1Ch Soft P Townend ﬂ% 0 11/1 Galvin 11-12 st-lbs 0.75L 6:23.6

80f 10 PUNC Sun5Dec2l  2m 4f 100y CL1Ch Soft D E Mullins ﬂ% 25/1 Allaho 11-12 st-lbs L 5:24.4

40f6 PUNC Wed 28Apr21 3m 0f 120y CL1 Soft D E Mullins il:gé 4/1 Clan Des Obeaux 11-12 st-lbs L 6:23.6
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NUTS WELL

10 year old b unknown

Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Renada

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr lan Hamilton

Colours Emerald green, red chevrons, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 AINT  Thu7Apr22  3m 1f Clich Good
l1of7 KELS Sat5Mar22  2m 7f 96y CL1Ch Soft
UPLof DONC Sat29Jan22 3m CL1HcpCh Good
16

30f6 WETH Mon 27Dec21 1m 7f 36y CL2HcpCh Soft
50f8 AINT Sun240ct2l 2m 3f 200y CL1HcpCh Good

" |} PROTEKTORAT
RS year old b unknown

Sire Saint Des Saints Dam Protektion

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sir A Ferguson G Mason J Hales & L Hal

Colours Yellow, red star, yellow sleeves, white armlets, yellow cap, red star

Jockey
D Mcmenamin 11-07

BSHughes 11-06 0
D Mcmenamin 11-12
BSHughes 11-12 0
D Mcmenamin 11-09

Barrier
Prizemoney $478,416
W&P% 29-58

Trainer Mrs A Hamilton
Jockey Danny McMenamin 161.0kg
Win Range 3050m - 4715m

Career 45:13-9-4 12 Mths 8:2-1-1  1st Up 12:4-4-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-3-1  Soft 18:9-2-1

Jockey 14:6-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 12:4-1-1
Heavy 8:1-4-2
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Clan Des Obeaux 11-07 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

18/1 Nuts Well 11-06 st-Ibs 1.00L 6:13.6
st-Ibs

i 33/1 Windsor Avenue 11-01 st-lbs L 6:03.12
st-Ibs

7/1 Eclair D'Ainay 10-02 st-Ibs 13.00L 4:07.9

st-Ibs
8/1 Allmankind 11-10 st-lbs 5.50L 4:51.43
st-Ibs
Trainer D Skelton Barrier 0
Jockey Harry Skelton 161.0kg Prizemoney $445,408

Win Range 3207m - 5020m W&P% 29-76

Career 17:5-6-2 12 Mths 5:2-1-1 1stUp 6:1-3-1  2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 11:5-2-2 Heavy 2:0-2-0
Jockey 16:4-5-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

40f9 AINT  Thu7Apr22 3m1fClich Good  H Skelton 11-07 Clan Des Obeaux 11-07 st-lbs L

30f11 CHEL Fri18Mar22 3m 2f 70y CL1Ch Soft H Skelton ﬂl% 0 10/1 A Plus Tard 11-10 st-lbs 17.50L 6:41.75

1of8 AINT Sat4Dec2l 3m1f CL1Ch Soft B Andrews ﬂlgg 0  4/1 Protektorat 11-03 st-Ibs 25.00L 6:53.19

20f19 CHEL Sat13Nov2l 2m 4f 44y CL1HcpCh Good  H Skelton il:lié 0 11/24|:\élgi’%r21ight Shadow 11-05 st-Ibs 0.75L

1of7 AINT  Thu8Apr2l  2m 3f 200y CLINvCh Soft H Skelton gl%é 0 17/2 Protektorat 11-04 st-lbs 3.75L 5:05.6

/22" [ ROYALE PAGAILLE Jockey Chti Deutch 160k pemoney $2975%

7 year old b unknown

Sire Blue Bresil Dam Royale Cazoumaille

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Ricci

Colours Pink, light green spots, pink sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 AINT  Thu7Apr22  3m 1f Clich Good
50f11 CHEL Fri18Mar22 3m 2f 70y CL1Ch Soft
20f5 NEWB Sat12Feb22 2m 7f 86y CL1Ch Soft
10f10 HAYD Sat22Jan22 3m 1f 125y CL1HcpCh Soft
20f7 HAYD Sat20Nov21 3m 1f 125y CL1Ch Soft

Jockey
C Deutsch 11-07

C Deutsch 11-10
C Deutsch 11-06 0
C Deutsch 11-10 0
C Deutsch 11-07

Win Range 4341m - 5144m W&P% 25-63

Career 16:4-5-1 12 Mths 5:1-2-0 1stUp 6:2-3-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 8:2-3-0 Heavy 7:2-2-1
Jockey 10:3-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Clan Des Obeaux 11-07 st-lbs L

st-lbs

20/1 A Plus Tard 11-10 st-Ibs 17.75L 6:41.75
st-lbs

2/1 Eldorado Allen 11-06 st-Ibs 2.25L 5:50.9
st-lbs

5/2 Royale Pagaille 11-10 st-Ibs 0.50L 7:02.14
st-lbs

13/2 A Plus Tard 11-07 st-Ibs 22.00L 6:29.79
st-Ibs
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Race 4 Betway Aintree Hurdle (Grade 1) (GBB Race) 2m 4f UK: 3:30 pm

Prize $459,805. 1st $262,366. 2nd $98,673. 3rd $49,313. 4th $24,633. 5th $12,387. 6th $6,170. 7th $3,178. 8th NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:30 am
$1,683. 9th $935. 10th $467. QLD:12:30 am
For: 4YO plus. NT: 12:00 am
SA:12:00 am
WA: 10:30 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Brewin'upastorm (IRE) S Bowen O Murphy x21x1s5115 20:9-2-0  $319415 45% 55% 161
2. Glory And Fortune (IRE) Stan Sheppard T Lacey 4512461152 18:5-4-1  $330392 28% 56% 0 161
3. Guard Your Dreams Sam Twiston-Davies N A Twiston-Davies x323131s37 14:5-2-4  $268,164 36% 79% 161
(GB)
4. McFabulous (IRE) Lorcan Williams P F Nicholls 3542582131 15:7-3-1  $275890 47% 73% 0 161
5. Monmiral (FR) H Cobden P F Nicholls 2455511511 75-0-0  $158440 71% 71% 0 161
6. Zanahiyr (IRE) J W Kennedy G Elliott x32221524s 14:5-5-1  $395,009 36% 79% 161
1. Epatante (FR) Aidan Coleman N J Henderson 1251153352 16:10-3-2 $1,391,793 63% 94% 0 154

Race 4 Betway Aintree Hurdle (Grade 1) (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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‘=" [ BREWIN'UPASTORM

b [
8 year old b unknown
Sire Milan Dam Daraheen Diamond
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs Barbara Hester
Colours Pink, red chevrons, pink sleeves, white stars, red cap, pink star

Trainer O Murphy Barrier
Jockey S Bowen 161.0kg Prizemoney $319,415
Win Range 3174m - 4828m W&P% 45-55

Career 20:9-2-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 7:5-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-1-0 Soft 15:6-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof 7 AINT ~ Thu 7Apr22  2m 4f Clth Good S Bowen 11-|(t))7 Epatante 11-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
20f6  FONT Sun27Feb22 2m 3f 49y CLIHNHF Soft A Coleman 11]%)0 3/1 Botox Has 11-04 st-Ibs 0.20L 4:47.35
st-lbs
1of3 LING Sun23Jan22 2m 3f110y CL2H Heavy A Coleman 11-|(t))6 0 13/8 Brewin'upastorm 11-06 st-lbs 1.25L 4:58.4
st-lbs
UPLof 6 CHEL Sat1Jan22  2m 4f 56y CL1H Soft A Coleman 11-|(t))6 9/4 Stormy Ireland 10-13 st-lbs L 5:08.17
st-lbs
l1of6 AINT  Sat6Nov2l  2m 4f CL2H Soft A Coleman 11-|(t))6 0 5/14Bsgeﬁin'upastorm 11-06 st-Ibs 9.00L
st-lbs 59.
@ Trainer T Lacey Barrier 0
n GLORY AN D FORTU NE Jockey Stan Sheppard 161.0kg Prizemoney $330,392
6 year old b unknown Win Range 2806m - 3282m W&P% 28-56

Sire Fame And Glory Dam Night Heron
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr J Hinds

Colours Mauve and black (quartered), mauve sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

40of7 AINT  Thu7Apr22 2m4fCllh Good S Sheppa
50f10 CHEL Tue 15Mar22 2m 0f 87y CLIH Soft S Sheppa
1of14 NEWB Sat12Feb22 2m 0f 69y CL1HcpH Soft S Sheppa
20f5 KEMP Sun26Dec2l 2m CL1H Soft S Sheppa

40f11 NEWB Sat27Nov21 2m 4f 118y CL2HcpH Soft S Sheppa

IEJ GUARD YOUR DREAMS

5 year old b unknown

Sire Fame And Glory Dam Native Sunrise

Breeder Unknown

Owners Graham And Alison Jelley

Colours Red, black diamond, red sleeves, yellow diamonds, black cap, red

diamonds
Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof 7 AINT ~ Thu 7Apr22  2m 4f Cllh Good 3 Twiston-
avies
30f6 FONT Sun27Feb22 2m 3f49y CLIHNHF Soft J Nailor
20f5 SAND Sat5Feb22  2m CL1H Soft 3Twiston—
avies
30of6 CHEL SatlJan22  2m4f 56y CLIH Soft S Twiston-
davies

1of7 CHEL Sat11Dec2l 2m 0f 179y CLIHNHF Soft S Twiston-

davies

Career 18:5-4-1 12 Mths 10:3-2-0 1stUp 5:3-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-1-0 Soft 11:2-3-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:3-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
rd 11-07 0 Epatante 11-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
rd 11—&)0 150/1 Honeysuckle 11-03 st-lbs 8.75L 3:50.13
st-lbs
rd 11—|(l))8 0 20/1 Glory And Fortune 11-08 st-lbs L 3:49.4
st-lbs
rd 11—|(l))7 0 28/1 Epatante 11-00 st-lbs 2.25L 4:01.
st-lbs
rd 11-06 0 13/2 Earlofthecotswolds 10-13 st-lbs 14.75L
st-1bs 5:02.21
Trainer N A Twiston-Davies Barrier
Jockey Sam Twiston-Davies 161.0kg Prizemoney $268,164
Win Range 3215m - 4005m W&P% 36-79

Career 14:5-2-4 12 Mths 8:2-1-4  1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 11:3-2-3 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 14:5-2-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

11-07 Epatante 11-00 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

11—&)0 12/1 Botox Has 11-04 st-lbs 7.25L 4:47.35
st-lbs

11]})1 11/5 Goshen 11-11 st-Ibs 15.00L 4:04.4

st-1bs

11—|(l))6 0 5/2 Stormy Ireland 10-13 st-lbs 5.75L 5:08.17
st-1bs

11-00 5/1 Guard Your Dreams 11-00 st-Ibs 0.50L
st-Ibs 4:02.98
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" [Z3 MCFABULOUS

7 year old b unknown

Sire Milan Dam Rossavon

Breeder Unknown

Owners Giraffa Racing

Colours Black, beige and black striped sleeves

Race Details Track
30f7 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m4fCllh Good
4of5 CHEL Sat29Jan22 3mCLIH Good
20f6 CHEL SatlJan22  2m 4f 56y CL1H Soft
8of11 AINT  Thu8Apr2l  2m 4f CL1H Soft

20f6  FONT Sun28Feb2l 2m 3f49y CLIHNHF Soft

‘" [ MONMIRAL
4 4 year old bl unknown

Sire Saint Des Saints Dam Achere
Breeder Unknown
Owners Sir A Ferguson G Mason J Hales & L Hal

Colours Yellow, red star, yellow sleeves, white armlets, yellow cap, red star

Jockey
L Williams 11-07 0

H Cobden 11-06 0
H Cobden 11-06 0
H Cobden 11-07

Trainer P F Nicholls
Jockey Lorcan Williams 161.0kg
Win Range 3229m - 4225m

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $275,890
W&P% 47-73

Career 15:7-3-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1stUp 5:3-2-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 10:6-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Epatante 11-00 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

5/1 Paisley Park 11-06 st-Ibs 24.25L 5:58.53
st-lbs

0 9/2 Stormy Ireland 10-13 st-lbs 2.50L 5:08.17
st-lbs

9/2 Abacadabras 11-07 st-lbs 10.75L 4:58.15

st-Ibs
H Cobden 11-09 0  4/6 Brewin'upastorm 11-03 st-lbs 5.50L 4:53.6
st-Ibs
Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier 0
Jockey H Cobden 161.0kg Prizemoney $158,440

Win Range 2999m - 3410m W&P% 71-71

Career 7:5-0-0 12 Mths 41-1-0 1stUp 5:3-0-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 7:5-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20f7 AINT  Thu7Apr22 2m4f Cllh Good  H Cobden 11-07 0 Epatante 11-00 st-Ibs L

40f6 FONT Sun27Feb22 2m 3f49y CLIHNHF Soft H Cobden ﬂl([)); 9/4 Botox Has 11-04 st-Ibs 11.25L 4:47.35

50f6  NEWC Sat27Nov2l 2m 0f 46y CLIH Soft S Bowen ﬂl([)); 11/5 Epatante 11-00 st-Ibs 16.50L 3:51.4

lof6 AINT Thu8Apr2l 2m 1f CL1H Soft H Cobden ﬂl([))é 0 10/11 Monmiral 11-00 st-Ibs 7.50L 4:12.6

1of4 HAYD Sat20Feb2l 1m 7f 144y CL2H Soft S Bowen il:([)ljé 0 evens Monmiral 11-06 st-lbs 7.50L 4:02.18
=" [ zANAHIVR e WKy 1610 oy 59519

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Nathaniel Dam Zariyna

Breeder Unknown

Owners Bective Stud

Colours White, emerald green chevrons, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 7 AINT ~ Thu 7Apr22  2m 4f Cllh Good
30f10 CHEL Tue 15Mar22 2m 0f 87y CLIH Soft
20f5 LEOP Sun6Feb22 2m CL1H Soft
20f6 LEOP  Wed 29Dec21 2m CL1H Soft
20f3  PUNC Sun14Nov21l 2m 0f 40y CL1H Soft

Jockey
JW Kennedy  11-07

JWKennedy 11-10 0
JW Kennedy 11-12

JWKennedy 11-12 0
D NRussell 11-12 0

Win Range 2414m - 3621m W&P% 36-79

Career 14:5-5-1 12 Mths 7:1-4-1  1stUp 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 13:5-5-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:3-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Epatante 11-00 st-Ibs L

st-lbs

i 28/1 Honeysuckle 11-03 st-Ibs 4.50L 3:50.13
st-Ibs

6/1 Honeysuckle 11-05 st-lbs 6.50L 4:06.2
st-lbs

5/1 Sharjah 11-12 st-Ibs 0.30L 3:49.7
st-lbs

5/2 Sharjah 11-12 st-lbs 3.00L 4:07.

st-lbs
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= [Hll cPATANTE

o 7 year old b unknown
Sire No Risk At All Dam Kadjara
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr John P McManus
Colours Emerald green, yellow hoops, white cap

Race Details Track
1of7 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m4fCllh Good
20f10 CHEL Tue15Mar22 2m 0f 87y CL1H Soft
l1of5 KEMP Sun26Dec2l 2m CLIH Soft
1of6 NEWC Sat27Nov2l 2m 0f 46y CLIH Soft
30f8 PUNC Fri30Apr21 2m CLIH Soft

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $1,391,793
W&P% 63-94

Trainer N J Henderson
Jockey Aidan Coleman 154.0kg
Win Range 2399m - 4023m

Career 16:10-3-2 12 Mths 5:3-1-1  1st Up 10:7-2-1  2nd Up 6:3-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 13:7-3-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 8:4-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

AColeman  11-00 0  $3.4 Epatante 11-00 st-lbs L

A Coleman itll(t)); 0  16/1 Honeysuckle 11-03 st-Ibs 3.50L 3:50.13
N D Boinville itll(t))g 0 4/5 Epatante 11-00 st-Ibs 2.25L 4:01.

A Coleman ftll(t))g 0 11/8 Not So Sleepy 11-07 st-Ibs L 3:51.4

A Coleman il:OEZ 0 9/2 Honeysuckle 11-07 st-Ibs 12.25L 3:53.1
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Race 5 Randox Foxhunters' Open Hunters' Chase 2m 5f

Prize $89,978. 1st $45,163. 2nd $22,577. 3rd $11,302. 4th $5,646. 5th $2,823. 6th $1,402. 7th $710. 8th $355.
For: 6YO plus.

Horse
1. Activial (FR)

2. Another Venture (IRE)

3. Cat Tiger (FR)

4. Clondaw Westie (IRE)

5. Complete Sizing (FR)
6. Cousin Pascal (FR)
1. Dashing Perk (GB)

8. Demain Des L'Aube (FR)

9. Down The Highway
(IRE)

10. Drumconnor Lad (IRE)

11. Ferocious (IRE)

12. Golden Tobouggan
(GB)

13. Jett (IRE)

14. Latenightpass (GB)
15. Le Breuil (FR)

16. Marracudja (FR)
17. Michael's Pick (IRE)

19. Myth Buster (IRE)
20. Pont Aven (IRE)
21. Porlock Bay (FR)
22. Reikers Island (IRE)

23. Stand Up And Fight
(IRE)

24. The Dellercheckout
(IRE)

Jockey

Mrs A Cox

Mr George Daly
Mr D Maxwell
Miss Izzie Marshall
Mr Ben Bromley
Mr James King
Mr Thomas M
O'Brien

Mr W Easterby
Mr T J Love

Mr T Hamilton
Mr Joe Wright
Miss A Stevens

Mr S Waley-Cohen
Miss G Andrews
Mr P Mason

Mr T Durrell

Mr A Murphy

Mr P W Mullins
Mr Alex Chadwick
Mr W Biddick

Mr Huw Edwards
Miss A B O'Connor

Trainer

Francesca Poste
N J Henderson

P F Nicholls

A Hill

P Rowley

JJ O'Shea

Dr R D P Newland

W Easterby
Ciaran Murphy

A Keatley
Miss K Leckenby
Mrs J Wadland

R Waley-Cohen
T Ellis

B Pauling

D Skelton
Ciaran Murphy

Mrs Sara V Bradstock
J P Owen

W Biddick

A Hill

E Bolger

Miss Immy Robinson C Robinson

Last 10

0325525252
x42s3sxx1s
2012552315
X2x2xsx246
0153521582
5x1221s112
Xs4xsx3sx2

033xx2s001
031x347sx7

82452s3x61
04223s05s7
x1522s5%22s

x21535860s
11x1s241s2
4323x6sx43
9135761552
0123s03x07

0212xs53s0
0611xs3x42
322s512s1s1
74151s5sxs

6264x3s320

x341s1sxs3

Career
38:5-8-9
26:5-6-3
19:8-4-3
33:7-4-2
12:6-2-1
31:6-4-1
20:3-3-2

25:3-5-3
21:3-0-3

42:8-6-5
15:1-3-1
14:4-7-1

47:6-10-5
17:9-4-0
30:6-4-5
50:9-8-9
36:3-3-3

22:2-3-4
25:4-4-2
10:4-6-0
20:5-1-2
27:5-6-3

20:7-1-4

Race 5 Randox Foxhunters' Open Hunters' Chase: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$202,586
$123,394

$86,545
$67,088
$12,362
$55,004
$51,095

$24,567
$14,633

$168,312
$20,943
$2,053

$286,383
$27,099
$252,608
$261,955
$21,289

$35,336
$93,523
$40,279
$48,505
$48,300

$28,671

UK: 4:05 pm
NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:05 am
QLD: 1:05 am

NT: 12:35 am

SA:12:35 am

WA: 11:05 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
13% 58% 0 168
19% 54% 168
42% 79% 0 168
21%  39% 168
50% 75% 0 168
19% 35% 0 168
15%  40% 168
12% 44% 0 168
14% 29% 0 168
19% 45% 0 168
7% 33% 0 168
29%  86% 168
13% 45% 168
5% 76% 0 168
20% 50% 0 168
18% 52% 0 168
8% 25% 0 168
SCRATCHED

9% 41% 0 168
16% 40% 0 168
40% 100% 0 168
25% 40% 0 168
19% 52% 0 168
35% 60% 168
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ABE Ed ACTivIAL

11 year old gr unknown

Sire Lord Du Sud Dam Kissmirial
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J B Harper

Colours Dark blue, yellow braces, dark blue sleeves, yellow spots, dark blue cap,

yellow star
Race Details Track
14 0f 23 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good
3of4 FAKE  Fri18Mar22 3m 0Of 38y CL6ChNHF Soft
20f7 SOUT Mon 7Mar22 3m Of 60y CLSChNHF Soft
50f10 SHER Sun16Jan22 3mCL Soft
50f11 BARB Sun12Dec2l 3mCL Soft

<J|" A ANOTHER VENTURE

10 year old ch unknown

Sire Stowaway Dam Hard Luck

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Louise Daly

Colours White, emerald green stripe, armlets and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good
23
40of 7 BANG Fri1lFeb22  3m CL6ChNHF Soft
20f11 LUDL Thu20Jan22 2m 7f 171y CL5ChNHF Soft
30f13 CHEL Sat13Nov21 3m 1f CL3HcpCh Good
UPLof CHEL Thu18Mar21 3m 2f CL2HcpCh Soft
21

7 year old b unknown

Sire Diamond Boy Dam Miss Canon

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr David Maxwell

Colours Red, brown sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
20f23 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good
120f 20 CHEL  Thu 17Mar22 3m 2f CL2HcpCh Soft
10f10 ASCO Sat22Jan22 2m 7f 180y CL3HcpCh Soft
20f7 DONC Wed 29Dec21 3m CL3HcpCh Soft
50f13 AINT  Sat6Nov2l  2m 5f CL2HcpChNHF Soft

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $202,586
W&P% 13-58

Trainer Francesca Poste
Jockey Mrs A Cox 168.0kg
Win Range 2414m - 4341m

Career 38:5-8-9
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-2-1

12 Mths 8:0-4-1  1st Up 14:3-4-3
Good 11:2-2-3  Soft 22:1-5-6
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0

2nd Up 11:2-1-2
Heavy 4:1-1-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M A Cox 12—|(tJ)0 0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
M A Cox 11—&)2 0 15/8 Not That Fuisse 12-06 st-Ibs 7.25L 6:30.02
st-lbs
M A Cox 11—&)2 0 9/2 Dieu Vivant 12-02 st-lbs 3.50L 6:46.48
st-lbs
M A Cox 11-00 16/1 The Dellercheckout 11-00 st-lbs 18.75L
st-1bs 7:02.
M A Cox 12-00 3/1 Beau Du Brizais 12-00 st-Ibs 33.50L 6:31.
st-lbs
Trainer N J Henderson Barrier
Jockey Mr George Daly 168.0kg Prizemoney $123,394

Win Range 3980m - 5168m W&P% 19-54

Career 26:5-6-3 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1stUp 8&1-4-1  2nd Up 6:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 19:3-5-2 Heavy 5:2-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M G Daly 12-|(t))0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
M G Daly 12-|(t))6 8/1 Salvatore 12-02 st-lbs 31.00L 6:41.33
st-Ibs
M G Daly 12-|(t))6 0 13/8 Hogan's Height 11-12 st-Ibs 4.50L 6:18.2
st-Ibs
M G Daly 11-|(t))8 0 20/1 Strictlyadancer 10-01 st-Ibs 16.25L 6:26.68
st-Ibs
D Bass 11-06 66/1 Mount Ida 11-09 st-lbs L 6:53.97
st-Ibs
Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier 0
Jockey Mr D Maxwell 168.0kg Prizemoney $86,545
Win Range 3499m - 4791m We&P% 42-79
Career 19:8-4-3 12 Mths 7:1-3-1 1stUp 5:3-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 14:5-3-3 Heavy 3:2-1-0
Jockey 13:4-5-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M D Maxwell 12—|(l))0 0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
M D Maxwell 11—|(l))9 25/1 Chambard 11-01 st-lbs L 6:55.29
st-Ibs
M D Maxwell 11—&)2 0 9/2 Cat Tiger 11-12 st-lbs L 6:25.26
st-Ibs
M D Maxwell 11—|(l))4 9/2 Kalooki 11-12 st-Ibs L 6:24.6
st-Ibs
M D Maxwell 11—|(l))0 0 3/1 Mac Tottie 11-01 st-Ibs 31.25L 5:33.75
st-Ibs
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" [} CLONDAW WESTIE

10 year old b unknown

Sire Westerner Dam You're A Native
Breeder Unknown

Owners For Fun Partnership

Colours Dark blue, light blue star, yellow and dark blue striped sleeves, yellow
cap, dark blue stars

Trainer A Hill
Jockey Miss Izzie Marshall 168.0kg
Win Range 3571m - 4828m

Barrier
Prizemoney $67,088
W&P% 21-39

Career 33:7-4-2 12 Mths 8:0-3-0  1st Up 10:0-0-2  2nd Up 7:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 17:4-2-0 Heavy 10:3-1-2
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good M Marshall 12—|(tJ)0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L

23 st-lbs

20f6  HORS Sat19Feb22 3mCL Soft M | Marshall 12—|(tJ)0 3/1 How To Get Away 12-00 st-lbs 3.50L 6:34.
st-lbs

UPLof 9 CHAR Sat5Feb22  3mCL Good M Marshall 12—|(tJ)0 2/1 Highway One O One 12-00 st-lbs L 6:24.
st-lbs

20f11 BARB Sun12Dec2l 3mCL Soft M | Marshall 12—|(tJ)0 2/1 Where's Wilma 11-09 st-Ibs 7.00L 6:34.
st-lbs

UPLof 6 REVE Sun7Nov2l 3mCL Good M I Marshall 12—|(tJ)0 13/8 Earlshill 12-00 st-Ibs L 6:31.
st-lbs

H COMPLETE SIZING Trainer P Rowley Barrier 0
Jockey Mr Ben Bromley 168.0kg Prizemoney $12,362

9 year old ch unknown
Sire Network Dam Krysaore Colombe
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 4023m - 4828m W&P% 50-75

. Career 12:6-2-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1stUp 7:4-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-2-0
Owners Jonathan Lee And Angie Sykes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 7:3-2-1 H 32-0-0
Colours Dark green, white star, dark green sleeves, white stars, dark green cap, irm UU-U- ood Z.1-U- oft /23-2- eavy 5.2-U-
white star Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
130f23 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good M B Bromley 12—|(l))0 0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
l1of5 BANG Sun6Mar22 3mCL Heavy B W Bromley 11—|(l))7 5/4 Complete Sizing 11-07 st-lbs 0.75L 7:11.
st-lbs
30f6 CHAD Tue28Dec21 3mCL Soft B W Bromley 12—|(l))0 13/2 Premier Magic 12-00 st-Ibs 23.00L 6:37.
st-lbs
20f9 DOWN Wed 17Mar21 2m 3f 140y CLChNHF Soft M JJ Codd 12—|(l))2 11/8 Some Man 12-02 st-Ibs 12.00L 5:15.2
st-lbs
1of14 CLON Thu4Mar2l 2m 4f CLMdChNHF Heavy MJJ Codd 12—|(l))2 0 15/2 Complete Sizing 12-02 st-lbs 6.00L 6:18.7
st-lbs
< Trainer J J 0'Shea Barrier 0
. w @ n COUSIN PASCAL Jockey Mr James King 168.0kg Prizemoney $55,004

9 year old br unknown

Sire Great Pretender Dam Tante Zoe
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P A Clifton

Win Range 4242m - 5079m W&P% 19-35

Career 31:6-4-1 12 Mths 7:3-2-0  1st Up 11:2-1-0  2nd Up 10:2-2-1

Colours White, yellow star, black and white check sleeves, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 6:1-1-0 Soft 20:4-2-1 Heavy 5:1-1-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f23 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good M JKing 12-|(l))0 0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
UPLof CHEL Fri18Mar22 3m 2f 70y CL2ChNHF Soft M J King 12-|(l))0 12/1 Billaway 12-00 st-lbs L 6:55.31
19 st-lbs
l1of4 HAYD Sat19Feb22 2m 6f 54y CL3ChNHF Heavy M JKing 12-|(l))4 0 9/4 Cousin Pascal 12-04 st-Ibs 2.00L 6:48.3
st-Ibs
20f8 HERE Mon 31Jan22 2m 4f 194y CL5ChNHF Good M JKing 11-“1)0 0 9/2 Wagner 11-06 st-lbs 0.75L 5:33.5
st-Ibs
20f11 CHAR Sunb5Dec2l 3mCL Soft M G Andrews 11-|(l))3 1/4 Back Bar 11-00 st-Ibs 10.00L 6:31.
st-Ibs
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DASHING PERK

10 year old b unknown
Sire Kayf Tara Dam Dashing Executive
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Dr R D P Newland
Jockey Mr Thomas M O'Brien 168.0kg
Win Range 4033m - 4828m

Barrier
Prizemoney $51,095
W&P% 15-40

Owners Mr Paul Jenkins Career 20:3-3-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 8:3-0-2  2nd Up 6:0-2-0
Colours Emerald green, red cross belts, red and emerald green hooped sleeves, Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 2:0-0-1 Soft 15:2-3-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0
red cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good  MTM O'brien 12—|(tJ)0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
23 st-lbs
40f13 SAND Sat8Jan22  3m 0f 37y CL2HcpCh Heavy 3 Twiston- 10—|(tJ)7 0 18/1 Prime Venture 10-07 st-lbs 19.00L 7:00.9
avies st-lbs
UPLof HAYD Wed 1Dec21 3m 1f 125y CL2HcpCh Heavy 3Twiston— 10—|(tJ)8 16/1 Blaklion 10-07 st-Ibs L 6:59.4
11 avies st-lbs
UPLof AINT = Thu8Apr2l  2m 5f CL2ChNHF Soft M ﬁ Waley- 12—|(tJ)0 12/1 Cousin Pascal 12-00 st-lbs L 5:39.57
21 cohen st-lbs
30f9  WINC Wed3Mar21 2m 4f 35y CL6ChNHF Good S Twiston- 11-10 0  6/5 Caid Du Berlais 11-10 st-Ibs 5.25L 5:06.7
davies st-Ibs
n DEMAIN DES LIAUBE Trainer W Easterby Barrier 0
Jockey Mr W Easterby 168.0kg Prizemoney $24,567
8 year old ch unknown Win Range 3599m - 4005m W&P% 12-44
Sire Sumitas Dam Discolut
g:;sgfsrl\t/JlrrﬂI(rlgogrr;ne Career 25:3-5-3 12 Mths 11:1-2-2 1stUp 7:2-4-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, yellow diamond, striped sleeves and star on cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-1 Soft 15:1-3-2 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
110f23 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good MW Easterby 12-|(t))0 0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
30f4 CARL Sun20Mar22 3m 0f 110y CL5ChNHF Good M W Easterby 11]%)2 0  9/4 Geordie B 11-12 st-Ibs 6.50L 6:30.58
st-Ibs
30f8 CHAR Sun6Mar22 3mCL Soft M CR Crane 11-|(t))5 9/1 Latenightpass 11-05 st-Ibs 22.00L 7:04.
st-Ibs
UPL of 6 SHER  Sun 16Jan22 3m CL Soft M W Easterby 12-|(t))0 6/1 Monbeg Chit Chat 12-00 st-lbs L 7:08.
st-Ibs
UPL of 7 ALNW  Sun 12Dec21 3m CL Soft M W Easterby 12-|(t))5 5/1 Overworkdunderpaid 12-10 st-lbs L 6:46.
st-lbs
n DOWN THE HIGHWAY Trainer Ciaran Murphy Barrier 0
Jockey Mr T J Love 168.0kg Prizemoney $14,633
8 year old b unknown . Win Range 3923m - 4828m W&P% 14-29
Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Petit Moselle
gfvjﬁgfsr gg(mvr"ry” Partnershp Career213-0-3 12 Mths 7102 1stUp7:20-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Colours Lilac, purple sleeves & cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 12:1-0-1 Heavy 7:2-0-2
Jockey 11:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
16 0f 23 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good MT)JLove 12—|(l))0 0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
3of5 GOWR Sat12Mar22 3m 1f CLChNHF Heavy MTJLove 12—|(l))0 20/17,A3I£>£1eamongmillions 12-00 st-Ibs 21.50L
st-Ibs 34
l1of5 LISR  Sun27Feb22 3mCL Soft MTJ Love 11—&)1 3/1 Down The Highway 11-11 st-lbs 1.00L
st-Ibs
UPLof 6 BELL ~ Sun6Feb22 3m CL Soft M A Murphy 12—|(l))2 4/1 Amaulino 11-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
30f8 TURT Sunl6lan22 3mCL Soft MTJ Love 11—&)1 10/1 Aloneamongmillions 12-02 st-Ibs 13.00L
st-Ibs
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::(’ [T] DRUMCONNOR LAD

11 year old b unknown

Sire Winged Love Dam Drumconnor Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr David Keys & Mrs Breda Keatley

Colours White, red spots, emerald green sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
80f23 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good

20f6 LEIC  FrillMar22 2m CL5ChNHF Soft

4of4  HAYD Sat19Feb22 2m 6f 54y CL3ChNHF Heavy

50f8 WETH Sun26Dec2l 2m 3f 85y CL3HcpCh Soft
20f9  WETH Sat4Dec2l  2m CL3HcpH Soft

=" [ rerocious

7 year old b unknown

Sire Presenting Dam Accordingtoeileen
Breeder Unknown

Owners Gottabelucky Partnership

Colours Black, orange hoops, white sleeves, orange and white hooped cap

Race Details Track
170f23 AINT ~ Thu 7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good
40of4 CARL Sun20Mar22 3m 0f 110y CL5ChNHF Good

20f6  MUSS Wed2Mar22 2m 7f 170y CLSChNHF Soft

M T Hamilton 12-00 0
M J Teal
M J Teal
S Quinlan 11-11
T Midgley 11-02

Jockey
MJWright 1200 0

MJWright  11-12 0
MJWright  11-12

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $168,312
W&P% 19-45

Trainer A Keatley
Jockey Mr T Hamilton 168.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 4828m

Career 42:8-6-5 12 Mths 5:0-2-0 1stUp 7:2-2-0  2nd Up 6:1-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-1  Soft 23:4-4-2 Heavy 8:2-2-2
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

12-|(t))6 5/1 Capitaine 11-12 st-lbs 0.50L 4:09.88
st-Ibs

12-|(t))4 0 11/1 Cousin Pascal 12-04 st-Ibs 10.00L 6:48.3
st-Ibs

15/2 Schiehallion Munro 11-12 st-lbs L 5:27.21

st-Ibs
0  25/1 No Risk Des Flos 11-02 st-Ibs 0.30L

st-Ibs 4:.04.71
Trainer Miss K Leckenby Barrier 0
Jockey Mr Joe Wright 168.0kg Prizemoney $20,943
Win Range 4225m W&P% 7-33
Career 15:1-3-1 12 Mths 7:0-2-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 6:1-2-0
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L

st-lbs

17/2 Geordie B 11-12 st-Ibs 12.50L 6:30.58

st-lbs
0 17/2 Rio Des Echanault 12-00 st-Ibs 2.25L

st-1bs 6:34.87

20f4 KELS  Fri 18Feb22  2m 7f 96y CLSChNHF Heavy M J Wright 11—&)2 0 8/1 Jett11-12 st-lbs 24.00L 6:58.2
st-lbs
30f12 ALNW Sun9jan22 3mCL Soft B Smoult 12—|(l))0 14/1 Kalabaloo 11-07 st-Ibs 9.00L 6:55.
st-lbs
Trainer Mrs J Wadland Barrier

& [¥] GOLDEN TOBOUGGAN

10 year old ch unknown

Sire Tobougg Dam Beltyne Goldberry

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Julie Wadland

Colours Dark blue, grey hoop, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Jockey Miss A Stevens 168.0kg
Win Range 4023m - 4828m

Prizemoney $2,053
W&P% 29-86

Career 14:4-7-1 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1st Up 8:4-4-0  2nd Up 4:0-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-3-0 Soft 7:2-3-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good MAStevens  12-00 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L

%301‘4 BANG Sun6Mar22 2m 4f CL Heavy M| Marshall il:(l);(é 4/6Sgg‘lden Tobouggan 11-00 st-lbs 11.00L
20f8 CHAD Tue28Dec2l 3mCL Soft J King 12-00 3/1 Al Shahir 12-03 st-Ibs 17.00L 6:34.
20f8 CHAR Sun5Dec2l 3mCL Soft J King %I(I))S 6/4 Gran Paradiso 12-00 st-lbs 15.00L 6:38.
UPLof AINT  Thu8Apr2l  2m 5f CL2ChNHF Soft J Andrews %I(I))S 50/1 Cousin Pascal 12-00 st-lbs L 5:39.57

21

st-Ibs
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10 year old b unknown

Sire Flemensfirth Dam La Noire

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Robert Waley-Cohen

Colours Brown, orange sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details

UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf

%301‘4 FONT = Sun 27Feb22 3m 2f CL6ChNHF

l1of4 KELS  Fri18Feb22  2m 7f 96y CL5ChNHF
30f7 DONC Sat11Dec21l 3m CL2HcpCh

80f40 AINT  Sat10Apr2l 4m 2f 74y CLIHcpChNHF

| ] LATENIGHTPASS

8 year old b unknown

Sire Passing Glance Dam Latenightdip
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs P A Ellis

Colours White, red chevron, striped sleeves

Race Details
10f23 AINT

1of8
UPL of 5 ALNW
lofb
20f21 AINT

Thu 7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf
Sun6Mar22  3m CL
Sun 30Jan22 3m CL
Sun 12Dec21 3m CL
Thu 8Apr21

CHAR

ALNW
2m 5f CL2ChNHF

" ] LE BREUIL

9 year old ch unknown

Sire Anzillero Dam Slew Dancer
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Emma Palmer

Colours Dark blue, pink chevron, dark blue sleeves, pink stars, pink cap, dark blue

star

Race Details

40f23 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf

30f5 DONC Wed 23Feb22 3m 2f CL6ChNHF

20f5 WETH Sat5Feb22  3m Of 45y CL6ChNHF
30f10 ASCO Sat22Jan22 2m 7f 180y CL3HcpCh
glPL of AINT Sat4Dec2l  3m 1f 188y CLIHcpChNHF

Track
Good

Soft
Heavy
Soft
Soft

Track
Good

Soft
Good
Soft
Soft

Track
Good

Soft
Good
Soft
Soft

Barrier
Prizemoney $286,383
W&P% 13-45

Trainer R Waley-Cohen
Jockey Mr S Waley-Cohen 168.0kg
Win Range 3621m - 5029m

Career 47:6-10-5 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1st Up 12:1-3-2  2nd Up 9:3-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-1 Soft 34:5-6-4 Heavy 7:1-2-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M S Waley-  12-00 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
cohen st-Ibs
MSWaley-  12-02 0 8/15 Shantou Flyer 12-02 st-Ibs 5.50L 7:18.2
cohen st-Ibs
MSWaley-  11-12 0 1/6 Jett 11-12 st-Ibs 24.00L 6:58.2
cohen st-Ibs
J Bowen 11-|(t))7 0 12/1 Two For Gold 11-12 st-Ibs 1.25L 6:08.8
st-Ibs
M S Waley-  10-07 80/1 Minella Times 10-03 st-Ibs L 9:15.42
cohen st-Ibs
Trainer T Ellis Barrier 0
Jockey Miss G Andrews 168.0kg Prizemoney $27,099
Win Range 4242m - 5230m W&P% 53-76
Career 17:.9-4-0 12 Mths 5:3-1-0  1st Up 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-1-0 Soft 9:5-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 16:9-4-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M G Andrews 12—|(l))0 0  $4.8 Latenightpass 12-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
M G Andrews 11—|(l))5 2/5 Latenightpass 11-05 st-lbs 18.00L 7:04.
st-lbs
M G Andrews 11—|(l))3 1/4 Red Indian 11-00 st-lbs L 6:33.
st-lbs
M G Andrews 11—|(l))5 1/3 Latenightpass 11-05 st-lbs 1.25L 6:48.
st-lbs
M G Andrews 12—|(l))0 0 11/2 Cousin Pascal 12-00 st-Ibs 2.50L 5:39.57
st-lbs
Trainer B Pauling Barrier 0
Jockey Mr P Mason 168.0kg Prizemoney $252,608

Win Range 3219m - 6392m W&P% 20-50

Career 30:6-4-5 12 Mths 6:0-1-2  1st Up 10:3-0-0  2nd Up 8:2-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-3-0 Soft 20:5-0-5 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M P Mason 12—|(l))0 0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
MPMason 11-12 0 11/4 Dolyhin Square 12-06 st-lbs 10.25L
st-Ibs 6:48.75
M P Mason 11—&)2 0 16/5 Dubai Quest 12-02 st-lbs 5.50L 6:28.4
st-lbs
L Morgan 11—|(l))8 0 20/1 Cat Tiger 11-12 st-Ibs 13.00L 6:25.26
st-lbs
D Mcmenamin 10—|(l))0 18/1 Snow Leopardess 10-04 st-lbs L 7:19.03
st-Ibs
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/7 [T MARRACUDJA

10 year old b unknown

Sire Martaline Dam Memorial

Breeder Unknown

Owners Foxtrot Racing Marracudja

Colours Light blue, white epaulets, halved sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
90f23 AINT Thu7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good
lof6 LEIC  TuelMar22 2m 6f 151y CL3ChNHF Soft
30f8 HERE Mon31Jan22 2m 4f 194y CL5ChNHF Good
70f8 WETH Sat13Nov2l 2m 3f 85y CL3HcpCh Soft
60f6  MUSS Sat300ct2l 2m 4f 68y CL3HcpCh Soft
MICHAEL'S PICK

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Presenting Dam Boragh Thyme

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs D A Love

Colours Maroon, emerald green striped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
18 0f 23 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good
10of8 DOWN Sun20Mar22 2m 7f 100y CLMdChNHF  Good
20f11 THUR Thu10Mar22 3m 1f CLMdChNHF Soft
30f5 TINA  Sun27Feb22 3m CLNv Soft
110f19 BORR Sun12Dec21 3m CLNv Soft

8 year old b unknown

Sire Shantou Dam Fairy Blaze

Breeder Unknown

Owners The 369 Partnership

Colours Purple, beige stars on sleeves, red cap
Race Details Track
120f 23 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good
20f5 HORS Sat19Feb22 3mCL Soft
l1of4 MUSS Sat5Feb22  3m 2f 139y CLAChNHF Good
20f4 HIGH Sunl6lan22 3mCL Good
UPLof CHAD Tue28Dec21 3mCL Soft

12

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $261,955
W&P% 18-52

Trainer D Skelton
Jockey Mr T Durrell 168.0kg
Win Range 3050m - 4564m

Career 50:9-8-9
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1

12 Mths 7:2-0-1  1st Up 15:4-4-1
Good 20:4-5-4  Soft 25:4-3-4
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0

2nd Up 13:3-1-2
Heavy 5:1-0-1
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M T Durrell 12-|(t))0 0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
M T Durrell 12-|(t))4 0 3/1 Marracudja 12-04 st-lbs 8.00L 6:17.25
st-Ibs
M T Durrell 11-&)0 0 12/1 Wagner 11-06 st-lbs 1.00L 5:33.5
st-Ibs
L Williams 11-|(t))8 25/1 Palmers Hill 11-04 st-lbs L 5:06.58
st-Ibs
K O'farrell 11-12 6/1 Gaelik Coast 12-01 st-lbs L 5:19.2
st-Ibs
Trainer Ciaran Murphy Barrier 0
Jockey Mr A Murphy 168.0kg Prizemoney $21,289
Win Range 4718m - 4828m W&P% 8-25
Career 36:3-3-3 12 Mths 17:2-2-2 1st Up 8:0-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-0  Soft 19:0-2-2 Heavy 6:1-0-1
Jockey 6:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M A Murphy 12—|(l))0 0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
MTJ Love 12—|(l))0 8/1 Michael's Pick 12-00 st-Ibs L 6:24.1
st-lbs
MTJ Love 12-00 0  28/1 Along Long Story 12-00 st-lbs 3.50L
st-1bs 6:55.2
M C Skerry 11—&)1 5/1 Lough Derg Spirit 11-11 st-Ibs 26.00L
st-lbs
M C Skerry 11-11 20/1 Er Dancer 11-11 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
Trainer Mrs Sara V Bradstock Barrier 0
Jockey Mr P'W Mullins 168.0kg Prizemoney $35,336
Win Range 4426m - 5357m W&P% 9-41
Career 22:2-3-4 12 Mths 8:1-2-1 1stUp 7:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-3 Soft 15:1-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M P W Mullins 12-|(l))0 0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
M L Bradstock 11-|(l))5 4/5 Hawkhurst 11-05 st-lbs 7.00L 6:53.
st-Ibs
M L Bradstock 12-|(l))6 0 11/8 Myth Buster 12-06 st-Ibs 9.00L 7:22.34
st-Ibs
M L Bradstock 11-|(l))0 11/8 General Arrow 11-00 st-Ibs 2.00L 6:05.
st-Ibs
M L Bradstock 11-|(l))0 12/1 Dubai Quest 11-00 st-Ibs L 6:28.
st-Ibs
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FI] PONT AVEN

8 year old b unknown

Sire Doyen Dam Behlaya

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T C O Gredley

Colours Yellow, dark blue striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track

150f23 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good

60f19 CHEL Fri18Mar22 3m 2f 70y CL2ChNHF Soft

1of9 LUDL Wed9Feb22 2m 7f 171y CLAChNHF Soft

10of9 HIGH Sunl6Jan22 3mCL Good

UPL of 7 HORS  Fri 31Dec21 3mCL Soft
PORLOCK BAY

10 year old b unknown

Sire Kayf Tara Dam Exolthir

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John Studd

Colours Red, dark blue hoops and armlets, quartered cap

Race Details Track
30f23 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good
20f7 BANG Fri11Feb22  3m CL6ChNHF Soft
20f6  CHAD Tue 28Dec21 3mCL Soft
10f18 CHEL Fri19Mar2l 3m 2f 70y CL2ChNHF Soft
20f16 WINC Thu4Feb2l 3m 1f 30y CL6ChNHF Heavy

8 year old b unknown

Sire Yeats Dam Moricana

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Daniel Cherriman

Colours Maroon, beige stripe, dark blue cap
Race Details Track
70f23 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good
40of 5 BANG Sun6Mar22 3mCL Heavy
1of5 WARW Sun23Jan22 3m CL6ChNHF Soft
10f10 CART Wed 2Jun21 3m 1f 107y CLSChNHF Good
50f11 SOUT Wed 31Mar21 3m 0Of 60y CL4HcpH Good

Trainer J P Owen Barrier 0
Jockey Mr Alex Chadwick 168.0kg Prizemoney $93,523
Win Range 4783m - 5121m W&P% 16-40
Career 25:4-4-2 12 Miths 9:2-1-1  1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-2 Soft 13:2-2-0 Heavy 5:0-1-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M A Chadwick 12-|(t))0 0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
M A Chadwick 12-|(t))0 14/1 Billaway 12-00 st-Ibs L 6:55.31
st-Ibs
M A Chadwick 11-&)2 0  6/4 Pont Aven 11-12 st-lbs 16.00L 6:14.95
st-Ibs
A Chadwick 12-|(t))0 4/6 Pont Aven 12-00 st-Ibs L 5:55.
st-Ibs
A Chadwick 12-|(t))0 5/4 Vivaldi Collonges 12-00 st-Ibs L 6:39.
st-Ibs

Trainer W Biddick
Jockey Mr W Biddick 168.0kg
Win Range 3900m - 5294m

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $40,279
W&P% 40-100

Career 10:4-6-0 12 Mths 3:0-2-1 1stUp 5:2-3-0  2nd Up 4:2-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 7:3-4-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 4:1-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M W Biddick 12—|(l))0 0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
M W Biddick 12—|(l))6 4/9 Salvatore 12-02 st-lbs 2.25L 6:41.33
st-lbs
M W Biddick 12—|(l))0 4/5 Premier Magic 12-00 st-lbs 1.00L 6:37.
st-lbs
L Williams 12—|(l))0 0 16/1 Porlock Bay 12-00 st-lbs L 6:55.68
st-lbs
L Williams 11-02 0 11/4 Sametegal 11-02 st-Ibs 0.50L 7:04.9
st-lbs
Trainer A Hill Barrier 0
Jockey Mr Huw Edwards 168.0kg Prizemoney $48,505
Win Range 4374m - 5127m W&P% 25-40
Career 20:5-1-2 12 Mths 4:2-0-0  1st Up 10:2-0-2  2nd Up 6:3-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 10:2-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M H Edwards 12-|(l))0 0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
M H Edwards 11-”1)0 evens Complete Sizing 11-07 st-Ibs 26.00L 7:11.
st-Ibs
M | Marshall 12-|(l))2 0 3/1 Reikers Island 12-02 st-lbs 5.00L 6:29.2
st-lbs
M D Cherriman 11-”1)2 2/1 Reikers Island 11-12 st-Ibs 13.00L 6:32.16
st-lbs
S Twiston- 11-12 1 S%youthinksoagain 11-01 st-lbs 14.00L
davies st-lbs 6:10.62
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9 year old b unknown

Sire Flemensfirth Dam Aylesbury Park

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John P McManus

Colours Emerald green, yellow hoops, white cap
Race Details Track
60f23 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good
20f3  NENA Sat19Mar22 3mCL Soft
60f15 PUNC Sun13Feb22 3m 1f CLCh Heavy
40of 7 THUR Sun23Jan22 3m 0Of 136y CLChNHF Soft
UPLof DOWN Sun 26Dec21l 2m 5f CLChNHF Soft
1

8 year old b unknown

Sire Getaway Dam Loreley

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Caroline Robinson

Colours Brown, yellow disc, red cap
Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 5f Cl2chnhf Good
23
3of5 DALT Sun13Mar22 3mCL Soft
40f9 LUDL Wed9Feb22 2m 7f 171y CLAChNHF Soft
10f10 SHER Sunl16Jan22 3mCL Soft
1of8 KNIG Sun14Nov21l 3mCL Good

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $48,300
W&P% 19-52

Trainer E Bolger
Jockey Miss A B 0'Connor 168.0kg
Win Range 4023m - 4828m

Career 27:5-6-3 12 Mths 8:0-2-2 1st Up 11:3-3-1  2nd Up 7:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 18:4-3-2 Heavy 8:1-3-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
MAB 12-00 0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
O'connor st-Ibs
M A O'connor 11]%)1 evens Solomn Grundy 11-06 st-Ibs 1.50L
st-Ibs
DJ O'keeffe  11-11 14/1 Midnight Maestro 12-00 st-Ibs 14.00L
st-Ibs 7514
M P Elvin 11-&)3 0  8/1 Winged Leader 12-02 st-lbs 25.00L 6:26.2
st-Ibs
M D O'connor 12-02 6/1 Dorking Cock 12-02 st-Ibs L 5:42.3
st-Ibs
Trainer C Robinson Barrier
Jockey Miss Immy Robinson 168.0kg Prizemoney $28,671
Win Range 4630m - 4828m W&P% 35-60
Career 20:7-1-4 12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1stUp 9:4-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 12:4-1-3 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 4:1-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M | Robinson 12—|(l))0 Latenightpass 12-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
M | Robinson 11—&)0 2/1 Clondaw Anchor 11-07 st-lbs 2.75L 7:27.
st-lbs
M | Robinson 12—|(l))2 0 9/2 Pont Aven 11-12 st-lbs 24.75L 6:14.95
st-lbs
M | Robinson 11—|(l))0 4/6 The Dellercheckout 11-00 st-Ibs L 7:02.
st-lbs
M | Robinson  12-00 7/4 The Dellercheckout 12-00 st-lbs 0.50L
st-1bs 6:20.
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Race 6 Close Brothers Red Rum Handicap Chase (Grade 3) (GBB Race) 1m

7f 176y

Prize $183,923. 1st $105,208. 2nd $39,638. 3rd $19,838. 4th $9,909. 5th $4,973. 6th $2,487. 7th $1,234. 8th $636.
For: 5YO plus.

Horse
1. Sky Pirate (GB)
2. Dolos (FR)
3. Before Midnight (GB)

5. Bold Enough (IRE)
6. Elixir De Nutz (FR)

8. Frero Banbou (FR)
9. Thyme White (FR)

10. Dancing On My Own
(IRE)

11. King D'Argent (FR)
12. Gaelik Coast (FR)

13. Shakem Up'arry (IRE)
14. Bun Doran (IRE)

15. Gunsight Ridge (GB)
16. The Last Day (IRE)
17. Fugitif (FR)

Jockey
Nick Scholfield
H Cobden

Sam Twiston-Davies

M P Walsh
Brendan Powell

Charlie Deutsch
Bryony Frost
D J O'Keeffe

Harry Skelton
B S Hughes

K Brogan (a3)
C Gethings
Aidan Coleman
Adam Wedge
Stan Sheppard

18. Espion Du Chenet (FR) R P Treacy (a3)

Race 6 Close Brothers Red Rum Handicap Chase (Grade 3) (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Trainer
Jonjo O'Neill
P F Nicholls
S Thomas

H De Bromhead
C L Tizzard

Miss V Williams
P F Nicholls
H De Bromhead

D Skelton

D McCain Jnr
B Pauling

TR George

O Murphy
Evan Williams
R Hobson
Louise G Lyons

Last 10

4042342512
xs1878s7s6
xs2411s11s

x5s5331132
xx1124s2s7

x321334s41
x2s1x2s709
20x3s1s61s

5255953521
xs43812s03
3231xs0824
x1424354s0
xs3123s232
1sxs65s41s

x441x1s317
x135712341

Career
27:6-9-4
35:7-9-6
21:7-7-2

16:3-2-3
15:6-3-0

16:4-2-5
18:4-4-2
12:2-1-2

28:5-4-6
17:6-3-2
14:2-4-2
33:7-5-7
11:3-4-3
16:5-2-1
13:3-0-2
29:6-2-3

Prize
$278,251
$274,680
$238,245

$57,159
$149,659

$120,934
$106,804
$30,440

$85,426
$84,438
$60,093
$345,119
$65,573
$77,597
$40,720
$92,004

UK: 4:40 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:40 am
QLD: 1:40 am

NT: 1:10 am

SA: 1:10 am

WA: 11:40 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

22% 70% 0 166
20% 63% 161
33% 76% 161

SCRATCHED
19%  50% 156
40%  60% 155

SCRATCHED
25%  69% 155
22%  56% 155
17% 42% 0 154
18% 54% 0 152
35%  65% 150
14% 57% 0 149
21%  58% 147
27% 91% 147
31% 50% 0 146
23% 38% 146
21%  38% 144
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sea’ [EH SKY PIRATE

8 year old b unknown

Sire Midnight Legend Dam Dancingwithbubbles
Breeder Unknown

Owners Martin Tedham & Wasdell Properties Ltd
Colours Yellow, dark blue triple diamond and armlets

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $278,251
W&P% 22-70

Trainer Jonjo O'Neill
Jockey Nick Scholfield 166.0kg
Win Range 3199m - 4828m

Career 27:6-9-4 12 Miths 7:.0-2-1 1stUp 7:2-2-1  2nd Up 6:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-3-2  Soft 16:3-6-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 10:1-4-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f16 AINT  Thu7Apr22  1m 7f 176y Cllhcpch Good N Scholfield 11]%)2 0 The Last Day 10-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
110f 16 CHEL Wed 16Mar22 1m 7f 199y CL1HcpCh Heavy N Scholfield 11]%)2 14/1 Global Citizen 10-06 st-lbs L 4:12.98
st-Ibs
4o0f4 NEWB Sat12Feb22 2m 0f 92y CL1Ch Soft N Scholfield 11-|(t))4 0 8/14F611na%mbule Sivola 11-00 st-lbs 11.75L
st-lbs 0L
20f4  WARW Sat15Jan22  2m Of 54y CL2HcpCh Soft N Scholfield 11]%)2 0 9/2 Brave Seasca 10-06 st-Ibs 7.00L 4:02.09
st-Ibs
3of4 KEMP Mon 27Dec21 2m CL1Ch Soft N Scholfield 11-|(t))4 0 20/1 Shishkin 11-03 st-lbs 13.00L 4:01.83
st-lbs
0 Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier
™ n DOLOS Jockey H Cobden 161.0kg Prizemoney $274,680
8 year old b unknown Win Range 3126m - 3781m W&P% 20-63
Sire Kapgarde Dam Redowa
Breeder Unknown Career357-9-6 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1stUp9:2-3-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Qumers Mrs Johnny de a Hey Firm00-0-0  Good 123-3-1  Soft 20445 Heavy 3:0-2-0
Colours Royal blue, pink hoops, armlets and cap i Lo-L- ooa 12.3-3- Oft £U04-4- eavy 3.2
Jockey 17:5-6-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22  1m 7f 176y Cllhcpch Good  H Cobden 11—|(l))7 The Last Day 10-06 st-lbs L
16 st-lbs
1of8 SAND Sat5Feb22  1m 7f 119y CL2HcpCh Soft H Cobden 11—|(l))8 0 10/1 Dolos 11-08 st-Ibs 4.00L 4:00.65
st-lbs
80of9 ASCO Sat18Dec2l 2m 2f 175y CL2HcpCh Soft B Frost 11—&)2 33/1 Palmers Hill 10-11 st-lbs L 4:48.33
st-lbs
70f7 ASCO Sat20Nov21 2m 0f 167y CL2HcpCh Good B Frost 11—|(l))7 16/14Bl(§fg7re Midnight 10-11 st-lbs 28.25L
st-lbs 3.
80of9 CHEP Sat90ct2l  2m 3f 98y CL2HcpCh Good B Frost 11—&)1 12/1 Paint The Dream 11-01 st-lbs L 4:52.32
st-lbs
Y n BEFORE MIDNIGHT Trainer S Thomas Barrier
s ) Jockey Sam Twiston-Davies 161.0kg Prizemoney $238,245

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22  1m 7f 176y Cllhcpch Good S Twiston
16 davies
20f7 DONC Fri28Jan22  2m 0f 78y CL2HcpCh Good  J Bowen
40f4 KEMP Mon 27Dec21 2m CL1Ch Soft 3Twiston—
avies
1of7 ASCO Sat20Nov21 2m 0f 167y CL2HcpCh Good 3 Twiston-
avies
l1of7 CHEL Sat230ct21 1m 7f199y CL2HcpCh Good 3 Twiston-
avies

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Midnight Legend Dam Lady Samantha
Breeder Unknown

Owners Walters Plant Hire & Potter Group

Colours Dark blue and white diabolo, emerald green and white check sleeves,
white cap, red star

Win Range 3199m - 3823m W&P% 33-76

Career 21:7-7-2 12 Miths 6:3-1-0  1stUp 7:4-2-0  2nd Up 7:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-5-1  Soft 9:2-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 7:4-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

- 11—|(l))7 The Last Day 10-06 st-lbs L
st-1bs
11-08 0  7/2 Funambule Sivola 11-12 st-Ibs 1.00L
st-Ibs 4:02.98
11—|(l))0 0 12/1 Shishkin 11-03 st-Ibs 20.00L 4:01.83
st-lbs
10—&)1 0 11/4 Before Midnight 10-11 st-lbs L 4:13.67
st-1bs
10-03 2/1 Before Midnight 10-03 st-Ibs 6.00L
st-lbs 3:50.95
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41K Bl BOLD ENOUGH

6 year old b unknown

Sire Jeremy Dam Shuil Milan

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Mustafa Elatrash

Colours White, black seams, emerald green sleeves, red cap

Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier
Jockey M P Walsh 156.0kg Prizemoney $57,159
Win Range 3219m - 4023m W&P% 19-50

Career 16:3-2-3 12 Mths 8:2-0-3 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-2 Soft 8:2-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22  1m 7f 176y Cllhcpch Good M P Walsh 11-|(t))2 The Last Day 10-06 st-lbs L

16 st-lbs

50f10 GOWR Sat12Mar22 2m 2f CLHcpCh Heavy H Morgan 11-|(t))5 11/15I30c;i§ De Clamart 10-11 st-Ibs 17.00L
st-Ibs 05.

50f6  PUNC Wed 130ct21 2m 2f 140y CLINvCh Good  H Morgan 11-|(t))7 7/2 Embittered 11-03 st-Ibs 23.25L 4:50.
st-Ibs

30f5 ROSC Mon 27Sep21 2m 0f 120y CLINvCh Good M P Walsh 11-|(t))7 5/4 Exit Poll 11-03 st-Ibs 13.25L 4:06.9
st-Ibs

30f8 GALW Thu29Jul2l  2m 2f 54y CLINvCh Good M P Walsh 11-|(t))7 11/2 Fan De Blues 11-03 st-Ibs 2.50L 4:26.2
st-Ibs

«"? @ n Trainer C L Tizzard Barrier

,i,“ [\ EI'IXIR DE NUTZ Jockey Brendan Powell 155.0kg Prizemoney $149,659

7 year old gr unknown Win Range 2800m - 3972m W&P% 40-60

Sire Al Namix Dam Nutz

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Terry Warner

Colours Yellow, black chevron, check cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22  1m 7f 176y Cllhcpch Good B Powell

UPLof CHEL Wed 16Mar22 1m 7f 199y CL1HcpCh Heavy JOIJr

l1of4 KEMP FrillFeb22  2m 2f CL3NvHcpCh Good B Powell
1of3  PLUM Sun2jan22  2m 3f 164y CL3NvCh Soft B Powell
20f6  EXET  Fri3Dec2l  2m 3f48y CL2NvCh Soft B Powell

6 year old b unknown

Sire Apsis Dam Lady Banbou

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P Davies

Colours Dark blue, brown chevrons, dark blue sleeves and cap

Career 15:6-3-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-0 1stUp 7:1-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:3-1-0 Soft 9:3-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

11-01 The Last Day 10-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
10—&)3 14/1 Global Citizen 10-06 st-lbs L 4:12.98
st-lbs
11—|(l))8 2/1 Elixir De Nutz 11-08 st-lbs 13.00L 4:31.1
st-lbs
11—|(l))0 0 4/1 Elixir De Nutz 11-00 st-Ibs 0.75L 5:12.9
st-lbs
11-02 0 12/1 Gladiateur Allen 11-02 st-lbs L 4:57.2
st-lbs
Trainer Miss V Williams Barrier
Jockey Charlie Deutsch 155.0kg Prizemoney $120,934
Win Range 3126m - 3499m W&P% 25-69

Career 16:4-2-5 12 Mths 8:1-1-3  1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 11:2-1-3 Heavy 3:1-0-2
Jockey 11:2-1-4  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22 1m 7f 176y Cllhcpch Good  C Deutsch 11-01 The Last Day 10-06 st-lbs L

%601‘ 16 CHEL Wed 16Mar22 1m 7f 199y CL1HcpCh Heavy  C Deutsch ﬂ)lll)i 6/1 Global Citizen 10-06 st-lbs 6.00L 4:12.98
20f8 SAND Sat5Feb22  1m 7f 119y CL2HcpCh Soft C Deutsch ftll(l)); 0 5/2 Dolos 11-08 st-Ibs 4.00L 4:00.65

1of7 LING Fri2lJan22  2m CL2HcpCh Heavy  C Deutsch il:(l)ljé 9/4 Frero Banbou 11-05 st-bs 1.00L 4:10.

30f8 CHEL Sat1lDec2l 2m 0f 62y CL2HcpCh Soft C Deutsch 10-08 0  3/1 Editeur Du Gite 11-07 st-Ibs 6.75L 4:04.14

st-Ibs
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EJ THYME WHITE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Anodin Dam Jane

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Stewart Family & Michael Blencowe
Colours Royal blue, black star

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22  1m 7f 176y Cllhcpch Good
16
20f5 ASCO Sun27Mar22 2m 0f 167y Good
CL2NvHcpChNHF

l1of6 DONC Wed 29Dec21 2m 0f 78y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft
UPL of 8 ASCO  Fri17Dec21  2m 0f 167y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft
20f4  WINC Thu 18Nov21 1m 7f 149y CL3NvHcpCh  Good

7 year old b unknown

Sire Milan Dam Morning Supreme

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sean & Bernardine Mulryan

Colours Dark blue, yellow stripe, red cap
Race Details Track
20f16 AINT  Thu7Apr22  1m 7f 176y Cllhcpch Good
10 of 16 CHEL  Wed 16Mar22 1m 7f 199y CL1HcpCh Heavy
UPLof 9 PUNC Sun 13Feb22 1m 7f 170y CLNvCh Heavy
30f3  NAAS Sun2an22 2m CLNvCh Soft
lof6  KILL  Sun30ct2l 2m 1f CLCh Soft

1

KING D'ARGENT

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Kendargent Dam Ephigenie

Breeder Unknown

Owners Andrew Dick And John Stevenson

Colours Black, grey disc, armlets and cap
Race Details Track
50f16 AINT  Thu7Apr22 1m 7f 176y Cllhcpch Good
20f6  DONC Sat5Mar22  2m 0f 78y CL2HcpCh Soft
50f7 DONC Fri28Jan22  2m 0f 78y CL2HcpCh Good
90f12 NEWB Sat27Nov2l 2m 0f 92y CL2HcpCh Soft
50f6 EXET  Tue2Nov2l 2m 1f 109y CL1HcpCh Soft

Trainer P F Nicholls
Jockey Bryony Frost 155.0kg
Win Range 1899m - 3290m

Barrier
Prizemoney $106,804
W&P% 22-56

Career 18:4-4-2 12 Miths 6:1-2-0 1stUp 7:1-3-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-2-1 Soft 10:2-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Frost 11-|(t))1 The Last Day 10-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
H Cobden 11-12 0 evens Golden Boy Grey 11-01 st-lbs 2.75L
st-Ibs 4:12.56
B Frost 11-|(t))8 0 85/40 Thyme White 11-08 st-lbs 4.75L 4:18.9
st-Ibs
H Cobden 11-|(t))6 13/2 Brave Seasca 11-00 st-lbs L 4:14.85
st-Ibs
H Cobden 11-08 0  7/4 Amarillo Sky 11-02 st-Ibs 1.50L 3:46.24
st-Ibs
Trainer H De Bromhead Barrier 0
Jockey D J 0'Keeffe 154.0kg Prizemoney $30,440
Win Range 3356m - 3420m W&P% 17-42
Career 12:2-1-2 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1stUp 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 5:1-0-2 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Jockey 4:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D J O'keeffe 11—|(l))0 0 The Last Day 10-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D J O'keeffe 10—&)3 33/1 Global Citizen 10-06 st-lbs 33.50L 4:12.98
st-lbs
S W Flanagan 11—|(l))9 14/1 Ciel De Neige 11-12 st-Ibs L 4:14.6
st-lbs
D J O'keeffe 11—&)0 12/1 Blue Lord 11-10 st-lbs 29.00L 4:08.9
st-lbs
D J O'keeffe  12-00 5/4 Dancing On My Own 12-00 st-lbs 2.25L
st-lbs 4198
Trainer D Skelton Barrier 0
Jockey Harry Skelton 152.0kg Prizemoney $85,426
Win Range 3184m - 4023m W&P% 18-54
Career 28:5-4-6 12 Mths 7:.0-2-1 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-2-4  Soft 12:2-2-0 Heavy 4:0-0-1
Jockey 19:5-3-3  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
H Skelton 10-”1)2 0 The Last Day 10-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D England 11-|(l))2 12/1 Bun Doran 10-09 st-lbs 0.30L 4:08.8
st-Ibs
H Skelton 11-00 14/1 Funambule Sivola 11-12 st-lbs 4.25L
st-Ibs 4:02.98
D England 11-”1)1 50/1 Il Ridoto 10-04 st-Ibs L 4:07.91
st-Ibs
H Skelton 10-|(l))4 12/1 Eldorado Allen 10-07 st-Ibs 26.75L 4:16.2
st-Ibs
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GAELIK COAST

7 year old br unknown

Sire Coastal Path Dam Gaelika
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T G Leslie

Colours Yellow, royal blue seams, grey sleeves, royal blue seams, royal blue cap

Barrier
Prizemoney $84,438
W&P% 35-65

Trainer D McCain Jnr
Jockey B S Hughes 150.0kg
Win Range 3273m - 4828m

Career 17:6-3-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1stUp 6:3-2-0  2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 12:5-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 17:5-3-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22  1m 7f 176y Cllhcpch Good  BSHughes  10-10 The Last Day 10-06 st-lbs L

111601‘ 10 CHEL Sat29Jan22  2m 4f 127y CL1HcpCh Good B S Hughes il:OE 20/15?1%?5And Frayed 10-10 st-lbs 8.50L

30f5 MUSS Satllan22  2m 4f 68y CL2HcpCh Soft B S Hughes  11-12 5/2 Amour de Nuit 11-07 st-Ibs 9.25L 5:27.11
80of9  NEWB Fri26Nov21 2m 3f 187y CL2HcpCh Soft B S Hughes il:OE 8/14f§5hlion D'estruval 11-12 st-lbs 33.50L

l1of6  MUSS Sat300ct21 2m 4f 68y CL3HcpCh Soft B S Hughes gl(t)é 0 2/1 Gaelik Coast 12-01 st-lbs 2.00L 5:19.2
‘W EE] SHAKEM UP"ARRY ke o pmemoney S5

7 year old b unknown

Sire Flemensfirth Dam Nun Better

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Harry Redknapp

Colours Dark blue, royal blue seams, white sleeves, red and white striped cap

Win Range 3184m - 3280m W&P% 14-57

Career 14:2-4-2 12 Mths 5:1-1-2  1stUp 41-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 11:2-2-2 Heavy 3:0-2-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f16 AINT  Thu7Apr22  1m 7f 176y Cllhcpch Good K Brogan 10-09 0 The Last Day 10-06 st-lbs L

20f7 NEWB Sun20Feb22 2m 0f 92y CL2NvHcpCh  Soft K Woods ﬂli); 0 11/4 Amarillo Sky 11-10 st-Ibs 10.00L 4:15.8

30of6 HAYD Sat22Jan22 2m 4f CLINvCh Soft K Woods ﬂl([))é 3/1 Minella Drama 11-00 st-Ibs 19.00L 5:25.56
lof6 HAYD Sat18Dec2l 2m 0f 67y CL3HcpCh Soft L Morgan ﬂli); 0  6/5Shakem Up'arry 11-12 st-Ibs 8.00L 4:18.7
UPLof 7 FFOS ~ Sun 7Nov21  2m CL3NvHcpCh Soft K Woods il:([);é 5/2 Eden Du Houx 10-10 st-Ibs L 4:03.75

/: - BUN Do RAN Trainer T R George Barrier

é g Jockey C Gethings 147.0kg Prizemoney $345,119

10 year old b unknown
Sire Shantou Dam Village Queen
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 3199m - 4828m W&P% 21-58

Owners Crossed Fingers Partnership Career 33:7-5-7 12 Mths 7:1-1-1 1stUp 11:3-3-3  2nd Up 9:2-1-1
Colours Light blue, royal blue star, white and royal blue check sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 6:1-1-2 Soft 24:4-3-5 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 6:1-2-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22 1m 7f 176y Cllhcpch Good  C Gethings 10-|(l))7 The Last Day 10-06 st-lbs L
16 st-lbs
1of6 DONC Sat5Mar22  2m 0f 78y CL2HcpCh Soft C Gethings 10-|(l))9 11/2 Bun Doran 10-09 st-lbs 0.30L 4:08.8
st-Ibs
40f8 SAND Sat5Feb22  1m 7f 119y CL2HcpCh Soft C Gethings 11-|(l))0 0 6/1 Dolos 11-08 st-Ibs 23.00L 4:00.65
st-Ibs
20f7 SAND Sat8Jan22  1m 7f 119y CL2HcpCh Heavy  C Gethings 11-|(l))4 12/1 Gunsight Ridge 11-00 st-lbs 1.75L 4:18.3
st-Ibs
40f8 CHEL Sat11Dec2l 2m 0f 62y CL2HcpCh Soft  JJBurke 10-”1)1 0 9/1 Editeur Du Gite 11-07 st-lbs 8.25L 4:04.14
st-Ibs
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GUNSIGHT RIDGE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Midnight Legend Dam Grandma Griffiths
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Diana L Whateley

Colours Dark blue, light blue hoop, checked sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22  1m 7f 176y Cllhcpch Good
16
30f8 SAND Sat5Feb22  1m 7f 119y CL2HcpCh Soft
1of7 SAND Sat8Jan22  1m 7f 119y CL2HcpCh Heavy
20f8 EXET  Fri3Dec2l  2m 3f48y CL3HcpCh Soft
30f8 AINT Sat6Nov2l 1m 7f 176y CL3HcpCh Soft

9 year old b unknown

Sire Oscar Dam The Last Bank

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs William Rucker

Colours Royal blue, pink hoop
Race Details Track
1of16 AINT  Thu7Apr22  1m 7f 176y Cllhcpch Good
UPLof 7 HAYD Sat22Jan22  2m 0f 67y CL3HcpCh Soft
60f6  WARW Wed 3Feb21 2m CL3HcpH Heavy
50f8 HAYD Sat19Dec20 2m 2f 191y CL2HcpH Heavy
40f10 ASCO Sat23Novl9 2m 0f 167y CL2HcpCh Soft

6 year old b unknown

Sire Ballingarry Dam Turiane

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Carl Hinchy & Dr Emad Hussain

Colours Violet, white cap
Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22  1m 7f 176y Cllhcpch Good
16
40of 5 CHEP Sat26Feb22 2m CL2HcpCh Heavy
40of5 SAND Sat5Feb22  2m 4f CLINvCh Soft
lof4 NEWC Sat8Jan22  2m 0f 75y CL3NvHcpCh  Soft
UPL of 4 HAYD Sat 18Dec21 2m 0Of 67y CL3NvCh Soft

Barrier
Prizemoney $65,573
W&P% 27-91

Trainer O Murphy
Jockey Aidan Coleman 147.0kg
Win Range 3126m - 4828m

Career 11:3-4-3 12 Mths 5:1-1-2  1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-1 Soft 5:0-2-2 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 8:1-3-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Coleman 10-|(t))7 The Last Day 10-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
A Coleman 11-|(t))0 0 85/40 Dolos 11-08 st-Ibs 13.50L 4:00.65
st-Ibs
A Coleman 11-|(t))0 11/4 Gunsight Ridge 11-00 st-lbs 1.75L 4:18.3
st-Ibs
A Coleman 11-|(t))1 0 15/8 L'Homme Presse 11-02 st-Ibs 6.00L 4:52.1
st-Ibs
A Coleman 10-13 2/1 Darling Du Large 10-02 st-lbs 4.50L
st-Ibs 4:00.35
Trainer Evan Williams Barrier 0
Jockey Adam Wedge 146.0kg Prizemoney $77,597
Win Range 3157m - 3229m W&P% 31-50
Career 16:5-2-1 12 Mths 221-0-0 1stUp 7:3-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 11:3-2-0 Heavy 5:2-0-1
Jockey 13:6-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Wedge 10—|%6 0  $17 The Last Day 10-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
S Bowen 12—|%1 25/1 Oscars Leader 10-11 st-lbs L 4:27.13
st-lbs
A Wedge 11—|%5 0 10/1 Miss Heritage 11-00 st-lbs 27.25L 4:04.9
st-lbs
A Wedge 11—|%4 16/1 Albert's Back 11-04 st-lbs 21.251 4:56.27
st-lbs
A Wedge 10-12 9/2 Capeland 10-13 st-Ibs 28.00L 4:11.58
st-lbs
Trainer R Hobson Barrier
Jockey Stan Sheppard 146.0kg Prizemoney $40,720
Win Range 3171m - 3319m W&P% 23-38
Career 13:3-0-2 12 Mths 6:2-0-0  1st Up 41-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 9:2-0-1 Heavy 4:1-0-1
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Sheppard 10-|(l))6 The Last Day 10-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Best 11-02 7/1 Destined To Shine 10-04 st-lbs 8.00L
st-Ibs 4:19.5
N Scholfield 11-|(l))4 0 33/1L'Homme Presse 11-04 st-Ibs L 5:19.5
st-Ibs
K Woods 11-|(l))0 0 2/1 Fugitif 11-00 st-lbs 3.75L 4:14.5
st-Ibs
N Scholfield 11-|(l))6 7/4 Adrimel 11-00 st-lbs L 4:13.62
st-Ibs
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s@: [E] ESPION DU CHENET

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Sunday Break Dam Reine Irlandaise

Breeder Unknown

Owners Nicholas Teehan

Colours White, royal blue disc, chevrons on sleeves

Race Details Track
UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22  1m 7f 176y Cllhcpch Good
%601‘ 9 THUR Thu 24Feb22 2m 0f 125y CLHcpCh Soft
30f8 FAIR  Sat29Jan22  2m 1f CLHcpCh Soft
50f9 NAAS Sun2an22 2m CLHcpCh Soft
70f8 AINT Sat6Nov2l  1m 7f 176y CL3HcpCh Soft

Barrier
Prizemoney $92,004
W&P% 21-38

Trainer Louise G Lyons
Jockey R P Treacy 144.0kg
Win Range 3219m - 3599m

Career 29:6-2-3 12 Mths 14:3-2-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 14:3-1-3 Heavy 8:3-0-0
Jockey 19:5-2-3  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

R P Treacy 10-|(t))4 The Last Day 10-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

R P Treacy 11-02 0 1772 ESfion Du Chenet 11-02 st-lbs 6.50L
st-lbs 4244

R P Treacy 11-|(t))4 0 9/2Sil Ver Klass 10-13 st-lbs 2.75L 4:35.7
st-Ibs

R P Treacy 10-|(t))9 12/1 Fighting Fit 10-05 st-lbs 13.00L 4:17.9
st-Ibs

P T Enright 10-|(t))5 10/3 Darling Du Large 10-02 st-lbs L 4:00.35
st-Ibs
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Race 7 Goffs UK Nickel Coin Mares' Standard Open NH Flat Race (Grade 2)

(GBB Race) 2m 1f

UK: 5:15 pm

Prize $91,962. 1st $52,604. 2nd $19,819. 3rd $9,919. 4th $4,955. 5th $2,487. 6th $1,243. 7th $617. 8th $318.

For: 4YO to 6YO.

Horse
1. All The Glory (GB)

2. Ashroe Diamond (IRE)

3. Fancy Stuff (IRE)

4. Girlofmydreams (GB)

5. Kalelula (GB)
6. Kateira (GB)

7. Lady Excalibur (IRE)

8. Law Ella (IRE)

9. Leading Theatre (IRE)

10. Lutinebella (GB)

11. Magical Maggie (GB)
12. Malina Jamila (GB)
13. Naughtinesse (IRE)

14. Nell's Bells (IRE)

15. River Of Joy (GB)
16. Roc Of Dundee (IRE)
17. Walk In The Storm

(IRE)
18. lliade Allen (FR)

19. llovethenightlife (GB)
20. Rosy Redrum (IRE)

Jockey

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.
Mr P W Mullins
Bridget Andrews
Adam Wedge

P J Brennan
Harry Skelton
Rachael Blackmore
Aidan Coleman
Max Kendrick
Liam Harrison
Alex Edwards
Jack Quinlan

Mr T Hamilton
Peter Kavanagh
S Bowen

B S Hughes

CJ Todd

H Cobden
Brendan Powell
Mitchell Bastyan

Trainer
Jonjo O'Neill
W P Mullins
D Skelton

N P Mulholland
F O'Brien

D Skelton

AE Jones

G P Cromwell
F O'Brien

F O'Brien

A Ralph

N B King

L Fowler

D McCain Jnr
P Bowen

D McCain Jnr
lan Williams

P F Nicholls
C L Tizzard
M F Harris

Last 10
6452353
14s2s1
07s1s1

01

022

51

0s12s1

21
0s2s11s36
3152254
x1
455135050
8s1s2
0s81s4
01

71123
0s610s2

0s213
04
921

Career
4:0-1-2
3:1-1-0
3:2-0-0
1:1-0-0
2:0-2-0
1:1-0-0
3:2-1-0
1:1-0-0
5:2-1-1
4:1-2-0
1:1-0-0
5:1-0-1
2:1-1-0
3:1-0-0
1:1-0-0
4:2-1-1
4:1-1-0

31-1-1
1:0-0-0
2:1-1-0

Prize
$3,687
$22,274
$6,143
$4,035
$4,509
$4,623
$13,893
$9,044
$15,697
$4,544
$4,654
$22,312
$12,509
$4,535
$4,583
$10,327
$6,519

§14,79
§595
§11,704

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:15 am

W%
0%
33%
67%
100%
0%
100%
67%
100%
40%
25%
100%
20%
50%
33%
100%
50%
25%

33%
0%
50%

QLD: 2:15 am

NT: 1:45 am

SA: 1:45 am

WA: 12:15 am
P% Bar Wgt
5% 0 154
67% 0 154
67% 0 154
100% 0 154
100% 0 154
100% 0 154
100% 0 154
100% 0 154
80% 0 154
5% 0 154
100% 154
40% 0 154
100% 0 154
33%% 0 154
100% 0 154
100% 0 154
50% 0 154
100% 0 146
0% 0 146

100% 0 146

Race 7 Goffs UK Nickel Coin Mares' Standard Open NH Flat Race (Grade 2) (GBB Race): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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ALL THE GLORY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Fame And Glory Dam Glorybe
Breeder Unknown

Owners Topspeed Thoroughbreds

Colours Grey, yellow star, grey sleeves, yellow stars, grey cap, yellow star

Trainer Jonjo O'Neill Barrier 0

Jockey Jonjo O'Neill Jr. 154.0kg Prizemoney $3,687

Win Range - W&P% 0-75

Career 4:0-1-2 12 Mths 5:0-1-2  1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

60f20 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 1f Cllnhf Good JOIJr 11-|(t))0 0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs

40f10 NEWB FridMar22  2m 0f 69y CLSNHF Soft JOJr 10]%)2 0 17/24P0r6e;5enting A Queen 10-12 st-Ibs 2.75L
st-Ibs -06.

20f12 CARL Sun12Dec2l 2m 1f CL5NHF Soft  JOIr 11-|(t))0 0 11/4 Nell's Bells 11-00 st-Ibs 17.00L 4:07.92
st-lbs

30f16 WARW Fri5Nov21l  2m CLANHF Good T Scudamore 10]%)2 40/13(igme On For Glory 10-12 st-lbs 6.50L
st-lbs 43.

30f8 LUDL Mon 24May21 1m 7f 169y CLANHF Soft T Scudamore 10-|(t))8 3/1 Malaita 11-00 st-lbs 15.50L 3:49.6
st-lbs

n ASH ROE DIAMON D Trainer W P Mullins Barrier 0
Jockey Mr P W Mullins 154.0kg Prizemoney $22,274

4 year old b unknown

Sire Walk In The Park Dam Saine D'esprit

Breeder Unknown

Owners Blue Blood Racing Club

Colours Royal blue, white star, black sleeves, white stars, black cap, white star

Win Range 3219m - 3410m W&P% 33-67

Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 3:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

10f20 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 1f Cllnhf Good M P W Mullins 11—|%0 0  $3.3 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs

40f 16 LEOP Sun6Feb22 2m CLINHF Soft M P Taaffe 11—|%8 0 16/1 Lily Du Berlais 11-08 st-Ibs 0.50L 4:08.
st-lbs

20f12 GALW Fri30Jul2l ~ 2m Of 150y CLNHF Good M P W Mullins 11]%3 11/8 The Gossiper 12-03 st-lbs 7.00L 3:55.7
st-lbs

1of12 WEXF Sun16May2l 2m CLNHF Heavy M P W Mullins 11—|%5 10/114A151h8roe Diamond 11-05 st-Ibs 14.00L
st-lbs AL

n FAN CY STUFF Trainer D Skelton Barrier 0
Jockey Bridget Andrews 154.0kg Prizemoney $6,143

4 year old br unknown

Sire Presenting Dam Deep Supreme
Breeder Unknown

Owners Thirsty Thursday Syndicate

Colours Black, pink star, light blue and black chevrons on sleeves, black cap, pink
star

Win Range 3172m - 4828m W&P% 67-67

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

190f20 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 1f Clinhf Good B Andrews 11-00 0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-Ibs L

70f11 SOUT Mon 21Mar22 1m 7f 182y CL5NHF Good  H Skelton ﬂl(l)); 11/4 Magical Maggie 11-00 st-Ibs 8.50L 4:01.19
1of11 LUDL Mon 6Dec21 1m 7f 169y CLANHF Soft H Skelton i[)l(l)); 0 4/1 Fancy Stuff 10-07 st-lbs 2.25L 3:51.62
lof5 FAIR  Sun18Apr2l 3m CLMd Good L P Gilligan il:(zé Fancy Stuff 11-06 st-Ibs 1.00L
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/" I GIRLOFMYDREAMS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Sir Percy Dam Fairy Slipper
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dajam Ltd

Colours Yellow, emerald green diamond on body and cap, yellow sleeves,
emerald green seams

Trainer N P Mulholland
Jockey Adam Wedge 154.0kg
Win Range 3570m

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $4,035
W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
150f20 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 1f Cllnhf Good A Wedge 11—|%0 0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
l1of6 PLUM Mon 28Feb22 2m 1f 164y CLSNHF Soft A Wedge 10#}2 0 11/2 Girlofmydreams 10-12 st-lbs 0.50L 4:33.8
st-Ibs
H KAI.EI.U I.A Trainer F O'Brien Barrier 0
Jockey P J Brennan 154.0kg Prizemoney $4,509

4 year old br unknown

Sire Kalanisi Dam Akdara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Craig & Laura Buckingham
Colours Black, orange star

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 2:0-2-0 12 Mths 3:0-2-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

170f 20 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 1f Clinhf Good P JBrennan 11-|(t))0 0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

20f14 HUNT Thu 10Feb22 1m 7f 171y CL5NHF Soft P J Brennan 11-|(t))0 9/4 Kateira 11-00 st-lbs 5.50L 3:57.33
st-Ibs

20f10 WETH Sat15Jan22 2m CLANHF Soft L Harrison 11-|(t))0 7/2 Roc Of Dundee 11-00 st-lbs 1.50L 4:22.85
st-lbs

J Trainer D Skelton Barrier 0
m n KATEIRA Jockey Harry Skelton 154.0kg Prizemoney $4,623

4 year old b unknown

Sire Kayf Tara Dam Raitera

Breeder Unknown

Owners Little Lodge Farm & Dan Skelton
Colours Royal blue, white cross belts, yellow cap

Win Range 3174m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f20 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 1f Cllnhf Good  H Skelton 11—|(l))0 0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-lbs L
st-los
1of14 HUNT Thu 10Feb22 1m 7f 171y CLSNHF Soft H Skelton 11—|(l))0 15/2 Kateira 11-00 st-lbs 5.50L 3:57.33
st-los
() I.ADY EXCALIBU R Trainer A E Jones Barrier 0
Jockey Rachael Blackmore 154.0kg Prizemoney $13,893

4 year old b unknown

Sire Camelot Dam Market Forces

Breeder Unknown

Owners Burnham P & D Ltd

Colours Dark blue and red (halved), dark blue sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
200f20 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 1f Cllnhf Good
10f18 AINT = Sun240ct21l 2m 1f CLANHF Good
20f7 UTTO Fri150ct21  1m 7f 168y CLSNHF Good
1of8 STRA  Sun18Jul2l 2m 0f 70y CLANHF Good

Jockey
R Blackmore  11-00 0

H Cobden 11-01
TJ O'brien 11-04
TJ O'brien 10-03

Win Range 3283m - 3410m W&P% 67-100

Career3:2-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

5/1 Lady Excalibur 11-01 st-lbs 1.00L 4:03.1
st-Ibs

0 13/8 Presenting Nelly 10-11 st-lbs 0.75L 3:55.9
st-lbs

4/1 Lady Excalibur 10-03 st-Ibs 8.00L 3:57.4
st-Ibs
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1—1\@

7 A LAWELLA
~ 4yearold b unknown
Sire Yeats Dam Brogarais
Breeder Unknown
Owners Thomas P Ward

Colours Light blue, grey epaulets, quartered cap

Race Details Track
20f20 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 1f Cllnhf Good
1of12 DOWN Thu 17Mar22 2m 0f 190y CLNHF Soft

n LEADING THEATRE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Leading Light Dam Theatre Days

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Carolyn Kendrick

Colours Dark green, red cross belts and armlets, quartered cap

Race Details Track
16 0f 20 AINT ~ Thu 7Apr22  2m 1f Cllnhf Good
20f15 CHEL Sat13Nov21 2m Of 87y CLINHF Good
1of13 WORC Tue27Jul2l 2m CL5NHF Good
10of9 WORC Wed 30Jun21 2m CL5NHF Good
30f9 BOUL Sun13Dec20 3m CLMd Soft

" FT] LUTINEBELLA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Kayf Tara Dam West River

Breeder Unknown

Owners Blue Starr Racing Fob

Colours Orange, dark blue star, white cap

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $9,044
W&P% 100-100

Trainer G P Cromwell
Jockey Aidan Coleman 154.0kg
Win Range 3392m

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Coleman 11-|(t))0 0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
M J Dunne 11-11 6/1 Law Ella 11-11 st-Ibs 6.50L 4:21.6
st-Ibs
Trainer F O'Brien Barrier 0
Jockey Max Kendrick 154.0kg Prizemoney $15,697

Win Range 3219m W&P% 40-80

Career 5:2-1-1 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M Kendrick ~ 11-00 0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-Ibs L

C Brace ﬂlgé 13/2 Bonttay 11-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 4:02.75

L Harrison ﬂlgé 3/1 Leading Theatre 11-00 st-lbs 6.50L 3:47.

P J Brennan ﬂ)l?g 2/1 Leading Theatre 10-12 st-lbs 1.00L 3:50.2
e Glancing Glory 11-11 st-lbs 3.25L 0:00.

M S J P Baragry 11-06
st-Ibs

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $4,544
W&P% 25-75

Trainer F O'Brien
Jockey Liam Harrison 154.0kg
Win Range 3219m

Career 41-2-0 12 Mths 41-2-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f20 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 1f Cllnhf Good L Harrison 11-|(t))0 0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
10f10 WARW Fri 25Feb22  2m CL5NHF Heavy P JBrennan 11-|(t))0 0 11/8 Lutinebella 11-00 st-Ibs 4.75L 4:06.38
st-Ibs
20f16 WARW Fri5Nov2l  2m CLANHF Good P JBrennan 10]%)2 11/13(igme On For Glory 10-12 st-lbs 3.00L
st-Ibs 43.
20f6  WARW Tue 21Sep21 2m CL5NHF Good P JBrennan 10]%)2 5/4 Betty's Belle 10-10 st-Ibs 0.75L 3:49.25
st-lbs
40f9 KEMP Sat20Mar2l 2m CL5SMdNHF Good L Harrison 10]%)1 11/13542a8IIwehaveonemore 10-11 st-lbs 16.50L
st-Ibs 43.
’_ ..(, . Trainer A Ralph Barrier
re [ 11 MAGICAL MAGGIE Jockey Alex Edwards 154.0kg Prizemoney $4,654
4 year old gr unknown Win Range 3184m W&P% 100-100
Sire Geordieland Dam Bollin Across
Breeder Unknown Career 11-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-0 1stUp1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Quners Mrs Norma Harrs Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 11-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, large purple spots, pink sleeves, purple spots, pink cap, purple spots " V"V~ ood L.1-0- OrtUo-L eavy V-t
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 1f Cllnhf Good A Edwards 11-|([))0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-lbs L
20 st-lbs
1of11 SOUT Mon 21Mar22 1m 7f 182y CL5NHF Good A Edwards 11-|([))0 0  25/1 Magical Maggie 11-00 st-Ibs 1.00L 4:01.19
st-Ibs
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) { EEAMALINA JAMILA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Malinas Dam Haveyoubeen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Maundrell, Sawyer & Andrews

Colours White, black sleeves, red and white hooped cap

Race Details Track
40f20 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 1f Clinhf Good
50f12 SAND Sat12Mar22 2m CLINHF Soft

10f13 HUNT Sun5Dec2l 1m 7f 171y CLINHF Good
30f11 WINC Sat6Nov2l  1m 7f 50y CLSNHF Good
110f11 KEMP Thu 11Feb21 2m CL5NHF Synth

* FE] NAUGHTINESSE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Kayf Tara Dam Dalamine

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A Frost/p G Davies/r H Fowler

Colours Red, white diamond, white sleeves, red spots

Race Details Track
80f20 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 1f Cllnhf Good
1of9 FAIR SatlJan22  2m CLNHF Soft
20f16 PUNC Sat1May2l 2m CLNHF Soft

" FZI NELL'S BELLS

5 year old b unknown
Sire Milan Dam Miss Cilla
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs Sarah Leslie

Trainer N B King Barrier 0

Jockey Jack Quinlan 154.0kg Prizemoney $22,312

Win Range 3174m W&P% 20-40

Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Quinlan 11-|(t))0 0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
M Kendrick 11-|(t))4 50/1 Luccia 10-04 st-lbs 37.75L 4:12.7
st-Ibs
J Quinlan 11-|(t))0 0 40/1 Malina Jamila 11-00 st-lbs 1.25L 3:50.28
st-Ibs
M Kendrick 10-|(t))7 0 150/1 Norton Hill 11-00 st-Ibs 1.50L 3:31.31
st-Ibs
B Frost 11-00 50/1 Sheila Nash 11-00 st-bs L 3:40.8
st-Ibs
Trainer L Fowler Barrier 0
Jockey Mr T Hamilton 154.0kg Prizemoney $12,509

Win Range 3219m W&P% 50-100

Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M T Hamilton 11—|%0 0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
M T Hamilton 11—|%9 0 10/3 Naughtinesse 11-09 st-lbs 4.75L 4:15.6
st-lbs
M TJ Love 11-09 0 25/1 Carrarea 11-08 st-lbs 1.50L 3:56.
st-lbs
Trainer D McCain Jnr Barrier 0
Jockey Peter Kavanagh 154.0kg Prizemoney $4,535

Colours Yellow, royal blue seams, grey sleeves, royal blue seams, pink cap

Race Details Track
120f20 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 1f Clinhf Good
8of11 CHEL Sat29Jan22 2m 0f 179y CLINHF Good
10f12 CARL Sun12Dec2l 2m 1f CL5NHF Soft

40f13 NEWC Wed 20Jan21 2m Of 56y CLSNHF Synth

=, B RIVER OF JoY

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Universal Dam Big Time Billy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Big Time Billy Racing

Colours White, red hoops, red sleeves, white spots, white cap

Race Details Track
14 0f 20 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 1f Cllnhf Good
1of11 CHEP Thu 24Mar22 2m CLSNHF Good

Win Range 3420m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Kavanagh 11-|(l))0 0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B S Hughes 11-|(l))2 5/1 Mullenbeg 11-02 st-lbs 21.50L 4:06.48
st-Ibs
P Kavanagh 11-|(l))0 0 9/1 Nell's Bells 11-00 st-lbs 17.00L 4:07.92
st-Ibs
P Kavanagh ~ 11-00 11/1 Susie Mac 11-00 st-Ibs 8.25L 3:52.04
st-Ibs
Trainer P Bowen Barrier 0
Jockey S Bowen 154.0kg Prizemoney $4,583

Jockey
S Bowen

S Bowen

Win Range 3229m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

1”[))2 0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-lbs L

S -

1%]%0 0 14/1 River Of Joy 11-00 st-lbs 0.50L 4:05.2

st-Ibs
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ROC OF DUNDEE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Shirocco Dam Miss Dundee

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss C McCracken

Colours Red, royal blue seams, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
70f20 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 1f Cllnhf Good
1of6 ASCO Sat19Feb22 1m 7f 152y CLANHF Soft
10f10 WETH Sat15Jan22 2m CLANHF Soft
20f8 TURT  Sun2INov21l 3m CLMd Soft
30f8 BALL  Sun310ct21 3m CLMd Soft
" ] WALK IN THE STORM

4 year old b unknown

Sire Walk In The Park Dam Mucho Macabi

Breeder Unknown

Owners Topspeed Thoroughbreds

Colours grey, yellow star, yellow cap
Race Details Track
130f20 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 1f Cllnhf Good
60of11 CHEL Sat29Jan22 2m Of 179y CLINHF Good
1of8 NEWC Sat8Jan22  2m Of 56y CLSNHF Synth
10 of 13 HUNT Sun5Dec21  1m 7f 171y CLINHF Good
20f9  WORC Fri23Apr21  2m CL5NHF Good

3 year old b unknown

Sire Rail Link Dam Atacames

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Andy Peake

Colours Grey, red hoops, grey sleeves, red stars and cap

Race Details Track
18 0f 20 AINT ~ Thu 7Apr22  2m 1f Cllnhf Good
20f15 CHEL SatlJan22  1m 6f CLINHF Soft
10f10 WARW Wed 17Nov21 1m 6f CLSNHF Soft
30f8 EXET  Tue190ct21 1m 5f 38y CLSNHF Good

Barrier 0
Prizemoney $10,327
W&P% 50-100

Trainer D McCain Jnr
Jockey B S Hughes 154.0kg
Win Range 3157m - 3219m

Career 4:2-1-1 12 Mths 5:2-1-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B S Hughes 11-|(t))0 0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
P Kavanagh 11-|(t))4 10/3 Roc Of Dundee 11-04 st-lbs 0.50L 4:07.76
st-Ibs
B S Hughes 11-|(t))0 11/4 Roc Of Dundee 11-00 st-lbs 1.50L 4:22.85
st-Ibs
R Sugrue 11-|(t))6 6/1 Rockonsoph 11-11 st-Ibs 4.00L
st-Ibs
R Sugrue 11-06 5/1 Dollar Bae 11-06 st-Ibs 37.00L
st-Ibs
Trainer lan Williams Barrier 0
Jockey CJ Todd 154.0kg Prizemoney $6,519
Win Range 3270m W&P% 25-50
Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
CJ Todd 11—|%0 0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
T Scudamore 11—|%2 50/1 Mullenbeg 11-02 st-lbs 13.75L 4:06.48
st-lbs
F Gregory 11-00 0 15/8 Walk In The Storm 11-00 st-Ibs 1.50L
st-1bs 4:14.6
CJTodd 11]%0 22/1 Malina Jamila 11-00 st-lbs 13.25L 3:50.28
st-lbs
CJTodd 10-07 0 7/21Spy A Diva 10-07 st-Ibs 1.25L 4:00.25
st-lbs
Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier 0
Jockey H Cobden 146.0kg Prizemoney $14,794

Win Range 2816m W&P% 33-100

Career 3:1-1-1 12 Mths 41-1-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

H Cobden 10-06 0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-Ibs L

C Williams ﬂ)l(l)); 5/1 Poetic Music 10-05 st-Ibs 1.50L 3:24.91
C Williams ff)'?ﬁ 0  11/2 lliade Allen 10-12 st-lbs 1.50L 3:20.18
C Williams i{):ﬁé 9/2 Eel Pie Island 10-05 st-Ibs 6.75L 3:05.
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/=" [EE] ILOVETHENIGHTLIFE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Walk In The Park Dam Belle De Londres
Breeder Unknown

Owners Geoff Nicholas, Susan & John Waterwort
Colours Dark blue, two silver hoops, silver sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
110f20 AINT  Thu 7Apr22  2m 1f Cllnhf Good
4of6 ASCO Sat19Feb22 1m 7f 152y CLANHF Soft

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Pride Of Dubai Dam Diamond Duchess

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mark & Maria Adams

Colours Red, light blue stars, yellow cap, light blue stars
Race Details Track
90f20 AINT  Thu7Apr22  2m 1f Cllnhf Good
20f12 NEWB Sat12Feb22 2m Of 69y CLINHF Soft
1of7 WINC Thu20Jan22 1m 7f 50y CLSNHF Soft

Trainer C L Tizzard Barrier 0

Jockey Brendan Powell 146.0kg Prizemoney $595

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Powell 10-|(t))6 0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B Powell 10-02 7/2 Roc Of Dundee 11-04 st-lbs 1.25L 4:07.76
st-Ibs
Trainer M F Harris Barrier 0
Jockey Mitchell Bastyan 146.0kg Prizemoney $11,704
Win Range 3063m W&P% 50-100
Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M Bastyan 10]%6 0 Ashroe Diamond 11-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
M Bastyan 10]%0 7/1 Top Dog 11-05 st-lbs 1.50L 3:54.
st-lbs
M Bastyan 10]%0 0 4/1 Rosy Redrum 10-00 st-lbs 1.25L 3:49.35
st-lbs
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